Disconnect Switches

The safest way to switch power on and off in your industrial control panels.

Your problem:
You need a range
of disconnect
switches for your
industrial control
requirements
ranging from
“Service Entrance
Rated” to mo-

tor isolation. You
need DIN-rail and direct mountable disconnect switches that
conform to today’s “finger-safe” IEC standards. You need a range
of handles, shafts and accessories to select from.

Our solution: Mersen offers an extensive line of compact

UL 98 fusible and non-fusible disconnect switches ranging from
30 to 1200A. We also offer a full range of compact UL 508 discon-
nect switches ranging from 16 to 80A. In addition, you can find
handle, shaft and accessory options that you require for all of
your applications.

Want more information fast? For more technical or application-
specific information, please call our Disconnect Switch experts,
at 978-462-6662; 416-252-9371 in Canada; or visit our website at
ep.mersen.com.
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UL 508 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

UL 508 Non-Fused (M163 - M803)

The M-series Load Break Switch is the most compact industrial-grade switch on the
market. Capable of making or breaking loads up to 600V (UL), it is suitable as a motor
disconnect. Extremely compact and robust, these switches have a variety of mounting
options including DIN-rail, base, or door-mounting. A wide assortment of handles,
shafts and accessories are available to accommodate any installation requirement.

Highlights: Applications:

* Compact * Line of sight disconnect
* Robust * Electrical isolation

e DIN-rail, base, or door- mounting e Branch-circuit switch

* Choice of handles and shafts * Motor disconnect

* Padlockable

» Side-mount auxiliary contacts and
additional poles

* Double-break, silver-plated
contacts

Catalog Number Designation

Switch M = Mersen AC Switch

Ampacity 16 to 80

Revision Blank = 0

Special Configurations
DM = door-mounting

K2

Ratings UL:

Volts : 600VAC

Amps : 20, 30, 40, 63, and 80A
Suitable as motor disconnect

up to 40hp

Ratings IEC:
Volts : 690VAC
Amps : 16, 25, 40, 63, and 80A

Approvals:
* UL 508 listed E196672
+ IEC 60947-3

¢(UL)us CE



UL 508 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

UL 508 Disconnect Switches—Front Operated

Switch Body

Handles and Shafts

<

Accessories
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M163DM M633 M633DM

Ampere Rating | 20 30 40 63 80
Base Part # | M163 M253 M403 M633 M803
Door-Mounted version | M163DM M253DM M403DM M633DM M803DM

Direct Front Operation Locking Handle

HD40 HD40 HD40 HD125 HD125

External Front Operation

Selector Style  NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12 HSBX HSBX HSBX HSBX HSBX
Shaft—Lengths: 85, 130, 180, 250 Ex. SA130 SA__ SA__ SA__ SA__ SA__
Door mounted version (no shaft required) HSBPDM HSBPDM HSBPDM HSBWDM HSBWDM
Pistol Style NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12 HB45 HB45 HB45 HB45 HB45
NEMA Type 4, 4X HB45X HB45X HB45X HB45X HB45X
El;lafst;A;:ggths: 130, 210, 290, 360, 430 SPA_ SPA_ SPA_ SPA_ SPA_

B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR65

Fourth Poles
Limited to one additional pole per switch 4P40 4P40 4P40 4P80 4P80

Neutral Poles
Limited to one additional pole per switch NP40 NP40 NP40 NP80 NP80

Terminal Shrouds

3-pole TS40-3 TS40-3 TS40-3 TS63-3 TS63-3
4-pole (Add this to the 3-pole shroud) TS40-1 TS40-1 TS40-1 TS63-1 TS63-1

Auxiliary Contacts

NC Right side mounting OA1G01 OA1G01 OA1G01 OA1G01 OA1G01
NO left side mounting 0A1G10 0A1G10 0A1G10 0A1G10 0A1G10
NO+NC (Mounting on either side) OA2G11 OA2G11 OA2G11 0A2G11 0A2G11

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 508 Non-Fusible
N Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to UL/cULus

Part number
General purpose amp rating -40° to 40 °C
Max. operating voltage V 600 600 600 600 600
240V HP/A 5/15.2 7.5/22.0 10/28.0 15/42.0 20/54.0
pf= 0.4...0.5 Three phase 480 V HP/A 10/14.0 15/21.0 20/27.0 30/40.0 40/52.0
Max. horsepower rating / motor FLA current 600 V HP/A 10/11 20/22.0 25/27.0 30/32.0 40/41.0
Single phase 120V HP/A 1/16.0 1.5/20.0 2/24.0 2/24.0 2/24.0
240 V HP/A 2/13.2 3/18.7 5/30.8 7.5/40.0 10/57.5
Maximum fuse size A 30 602 30 602 30 602 100 150 100 150
Fuse type cc kA 10 10 10
Fuse type J kA 10 10 10 10 10 10 100 100
Fuse type T kA 10 10 10 10 10 10 100 100
Short circuit rating with fuse Fuse type RK1 KA 10 10 10 10 5 10 5
Fuse type RK5 kA 5 5 5) 5 5 5 5 5
Fuse type L kA
Fuse type H kA
Min. electrical endurance, pf. 0.75...0.8 oper. cycles 6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000
Mechanical endurance operations 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000
Terminal lug kits integral integral integral integral integral
Wire range AWG 18-8 18-8 18-8 14-4 14-4
Torque Wire tightening Ib. in 7 7 7 18 18

Lug mounting

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3
Rated insulation voltage and rated

operational voltage AC20/DC20 Pollution degree 3 V 750 750 750 750 750
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kV 6 6 6 6 6
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 8 8 8 8 8
upto 415V A 16 25 40 63 80
Rated operational current, AC-22A 440...500 V A 16 25 40 63 80
690 V A 16 25 40 63 80
up to 415V A 16 20 23 45 75
, 440V A 16 20 23 45 65
Rated operational current, AC-23A 500V A m 2 2 45 58
690 V A 10 11 12 20 20
B et e pme) Lms) i T T
A K . Max. fuse size gG/aM 415V A 40/32 40/32 40/32 100/80 100/80
i . The cut-off current T_refers to values listed by
fste manufacturers c l, (cm.s.) 10%A A
Max. fuse size gG/aM 690 V A
I, (rm.s.) 50 kA kA 4 4 4 1" 1"
. Max. fuse size gG/aM 690 V A 25/16 25/16 25/16 80/63 80/63
(single phase test acc. to IEC60269) e 80 KA Py
Max. fuse size gG/aM 690 V A
Rated short-time withstand current r.m.s. -value |, 690V, 1s kA 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1.5
Rated short circuit making capacity Peak value | 690 /500 V A 0.705 0.705 0.705 14 2.1
Power loss / pole At rated operational current W 0.3 0.6 1.6 2.8 4.5
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles  Oper. 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000
Weight without accessories 3-pole kg 0.11 0.11 0.1 0.27 0.27
4-pole kg 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.35 0.35

1) UL Listed switches are also CSA Approved.
2) Fuse size 70A for RKS.
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UL 508 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

UL 508 Non-Fused switches,

front-operated

[rons—— Josopion s

M163
M253
M403
M633
M803

IEC UL508 Switch 16A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 25A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 40A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 63A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 80A 3p

Other Accessories

N O LT

OA1GO1
OA1G10
0A2G11
4P40
4P60
4P80
NP40
NP80

Shafts
(P Joescrpion ————— Jrors

Shaft selector handle 6x6x85mm
Shaft selector handle 6x6x105mm
Shaft selector handle 6x6x120mm
Shaft selector handle 6x6x130mm
Shaft selector handle 6x6x250mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x210mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x290mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x360mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x430mm

SA85
SA105
SA120
SA130
SA250
SPA210
SPA290
SPA360
SPA430

Auxiliary Contact NC Right
Auxiliary Contact NO left

Aux. Contact NO+NC Switch 125A
Fourth pole for M40 NF switches
Fourth pole for M60 NF switches
Fourth pole for M80 NF switches
Neutral pole for M40 NF switches
Neutral pole for M80 NF switches

Terminal Shrouds

Cranr— omseipton ————Jrorr

TS40-1
TS40-3
TS63-1
TS63-3
TS125-1
TS125-3

Term.shrd 40A switch 1p S
Term.shrd 40A switch 3p L
Term.shrd 63A switch 1p S
Term.shrd 63A switch 3p L
Term.shrd 125A switch 1p S
Term.shrd 25A switch 3p L

A1043188
B1043189
C1043190
D1043191
E1043192

N1043476
P1043477
Q1043478
$1043480
T1043481

V1043482
X1043484
Y1043485

J1043426
K1043427
11043428
M1043429
R1043433
P1043431
Q1043432
W1043920
X1043921

B1043442
1043443
D1043444
E1043445
F1043446
(G1043447

Handles
[Pt Lossciption ————[rore |
HD40 Handle direct Switch 40A 11043405
HSBX Handle selector black M1043406
HSRX Handle selector red N1043407
HB45 Handle black45mm IP65 NEMA 3R 11043911
HB45X Handle black 45mm IP65 NEMA 4X M1043912
HR45 Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA 3R Q1043915
HR45X Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA 4X R1043916
HSBPDM Handle Select black snap door Y1044359
HSBWDM Handle Select black screw door X1044358
HDM1 Door-mount adapt pistol handle
H S_X 25 1
0.98
| 48x48
1.89x1.89
H45

A |
TG
45

HS_PDM
1.36

B65x65
T256x256

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 508 Non-Fusible

R Disconnect Switches

A
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
.Disconnect Switches

UL 98 Non-Fused Switches

Mersen’s non-fusible disconnect switches are listed to UL 98 and bear the CE mark as
conformance to IEC 60947-3. They are “service entrance” devices that are capable of
fully rated load-break and load-make. All switches over 100A have windows to provide
visual indication of the contact status. Engineered to have the smallest footprint, these

switches also employ a modular design that enables the handle to be placed amongst

the poles or at the ends.

A wide range of ergonomic handles are available, as are all manner of accessories, to

accommodate multiple applications.

Features/Benefits Applications:
* Service entrance rated e Service entrance or main panel
* Front or side operation disconnects
* Most compact size * “Make and break” power circuit
e |nternally mounted auxiliary applications on load

contacts * Electrical solation
¢ Flange mounting accessories e Safety switch

Catalog Number Designation

Switch M = Mersen AC Switch

Ampacity 16 to 1200

Type U = non-fused UL98

Number of Poles/Left side of Handle
AC: 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)

Number of Poles/Right side of Handle
AC: Blank = < 200A non-fused, 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)

Revision Blank = 0

Special Configurations
S = side-operated

Ratings UL:

Volts : 600VAC

Amps : 30A, 60A, 100A, 200A,
400A, 600A, 800A,
1200A

SCCR : Up to 200kA with fuses

Suitable as motor disconnect

Ratings IEC:

Volts  : 690VAC

Amps  : 125A, 160A, 200A, 250A,
315A, 400A, 600A, 800A,
1250A

Approvals:

e All UL switches meet the
requirements of UL and CSA

e UL listed guide WHTY, File
E191605 for UL 98 (ratings from
30 Ato 1200 A)

e |[EC 60947-3

(@ CE€
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
N Disconnect Switches

UL 98 Disconnect Switches

P ; A d
Iy

M200U30

M100U3 M200U30 with HD250 Direct Handle

Ampere Rating 60 200
Base Part # M60U3 100U3 M200U
3-pole configurations 12, 30

For Flange-mount Actuation ~ M30U3F M60U3F M100U3F
For Door-mounting ~ M30U3DM M60U3DM M100U3DM

Direct Front Operation Locking Handle

Switch Body

HD125 HD125 HD125 HD250
External Front Operation
Handles and Shafts Selector Style HSBX HSBX HSBX N/A
Shaft—Lengths: 85, 130, 180, 250
Ex. SA130 SA_ SA_ SA_ i
Door-mount handles HSBWDM HSBWDM HSBWDM N/A
Pistol Style  NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12 HB45 HB45 HB45 HB65
NEMA Type 4, 4X HB45X HB45X HB45X HB65X
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel HM65X HM65X HM65X HMB5X
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel HM65X HM65X HMG5X HMG5X
Shaft— Lengths: 130, 210, 290, 360, SPA_ SPA_ SPA_ SPA_

430 Ex. SPA210
B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR65

Fourth Poles
4P60 4P60 4P125 4P250

Neutral Poles

NP60 NP60 NP125 NP250

Terminal Shrouds

3-pole TS125-3 TS125-3 TS125-3 TS250-13

4-pole TS125-1 TS125-1 TS125-1 TS250-14
Shrouds with “-3” suffix are single shrouds that cover all three terminals. Shrouds with “-13” or “-14” are single pole shrouds with 3 or 4 per pkg.

4P125 4P250

il il il
s s s

TS250-13

Terminal Lugs
LUG200 (#6 - 300MCM)

6 per package Integral Integral Integral LUG206 (#14 - #6)

OA1G10

K8

OA1GO1

OEA28

Auxiliary Contacts

Normally Open OA1G01 0A1G01 OA1G01 0A3G01
Normally Closed 0A1G10 O0A1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
NO+NC 0A2G11 0A2G11 0A2G11

Module for 8 aux. contacts N/A N/A N/A OEA28
Flange Operation

Flange bracket assembly Incl with M30U3F Incl with MBOU3F Incl with M100U3F FOM4
Rod Flange handle NEMA 12 FHR12 FHR12 FHR12 NA

Rod Flange handle NEMA 4X FHR4X FHR4X FHR4X NA

Rod, 16 inch RODNF16 RODNF16 RODNF16 NA
Rod, 24 inch RODNF24 RODNF24 RODNF24 NA
Cable Flange Handle, NEMA 12 NA NA NA FHC12
Cable Flange Handle, NEMA 4X NA NA NA FHC4X
Cable for FHC handles NA NA NA CABLE36*

*Other cable lengths available: 48", 60", 72", 84", 96", 108". For example, CABLE108.

merseN



UL 98 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

UL Listed Front and Side Operated

M400U30 M600U30 M800U30

Switch BOdy Ampere Rating 1200
Base Part # M1200U

3-pole configurations 30

Direct Front Operation Locking Handle

HD400 HD800 HD800 HD1000

Ext: | Front O ti
Handles and Shafts xternal Front Operation

Pistol Style  NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12 HB125 HB125 HB274 HB274
NEMA Type 4, 4X HB125X HB125X HB274X HB274X
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel HM125X HM125X HM175X HM175X

Shaft— Lengths: 135, 280, 325, 39, 535 Ex. SFB280 SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__

B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR125

Fourth Poles

4P400 4P800 4P800 4P1250

Neutral Poles

NP400 NP800 NP800 NP1250

Terminal Lugs

6 ver package LUG400 LUG800 2 x #2 LUGB800 2 x #2 LUG1200
perpactag #2 - 600MCM 600MCM 600MCM 4 X 750MCM
i ;
Terminal Shrouds
= = 3-pole (3 single shrouds per package) TS400-13 TS800-13 TS800-13 TS1600-13
i il .
4-pole (4 single shrouds per package) TS400-14 TS800-14 TS800-14 TS1600-14
TS250-13
OA1G10
Auxiliary Contacts
Normally Open O0A1G10 OA1G10 0A1G10 0A1G10
Normally Closed 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01
Module for 8 aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28
OA3GO01

OEA28

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search. K9
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
N Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to UL/cULus

M100U3 | M200Uxx

General purpose amp rating -40° to 40 °C 100 200
Max. operating voltage V 600 600 600 600
240V HP/A 10/28.0 20/54.0 30/80.0 75/192.0
pf= 0.4...0.5 Three phase 480 V HP/A 20/27.0 40/52.0 50/65.0 150/180.0
Max. horsepower rating / motor FLA current 600 V HP/A 30/32.0 40/41.0 50/52.0 200/192.0
S s 120V HP/A 2/24.0 3/34.0 5/56.0
240 V HP/A 5/28.0 7.5/40.0 15/68.0
Maximum fuse size A 60 150 150 200 400
Fuse type cC kA
Fuse type J kA 50 50 50 200 65
Fuse type T kA 50 50 50
Short circuit rating with fuse Fuse type RK1 kA
Fuse type RK5 kA
Fuse type L kA
Fuse type H kA
Current rating Sy be 200
at 600 VDC A 100
DC horsepower rating for 4-pole switch at 600 VDC HP 50
) . In open air at125VDC HP 20
DC horsepower rating for 2-pole switch In enclosure? at 250 VDG HP )
DC short circuit rating for 4-pole switch with circuit breaker kA 10
with circuit breaker at 250 VDC = kA 14
o . with circuit breaker at 600 VDC kA 10
DC short circuit rating for 2-pole switch with class J fuse a1 250 VDG kA 100
... with fuse size A 200
Min. electrical endurance, pf. 0.75...0.8 oper. cycles 6 000 6 000 6000 6 000
Mechanical endurance operations 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000
Terminal lug kits integral integral integral LUG-200
Wire range AWG 14-4 14-4 8-1/0 4-300MCM
Torque Wire tightening Ib. in 55 55 55) 275
Lug mounting 72

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3
Rated insulation voltage and rated

operational voltage AC20/DC20 Pollution degree 3 V 750 750 750 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kV 6 6 6 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 8 8 8 12
upto 415V A 40 63 100 250
Rated operational current, AC-22A 440...500 V A 40 63 100 250
690 V A 40 63 100 250
upto 415V A 40 63 80 250
Rated operational current, AC-23A 440V A 40 6 & 250
500 V A 40 63 60 250
690 V A 40 40 40 250
Rated conditionlal short-circuit current Ip (r.m.s.) I (tms.) 50 KA KA 165 165 165
f"‘;::’;ﬁf’;‘f’f":&?rgemxr:f'z:f:Vcaulszg If;’;:“; Max. OFA_fuse size gGlaM 415V A 125/125  125M25  125/125
f°' fact ¢ U I, (rm.s.) 10 kA kA 8.2 8.2 8.2
use manufacturers -
Max. OFA_ fuse size gG/aM 690 V A 125/100 125/100 125/100
I, (rm.s.) 50 kA kA 10 10 10 35
. Max. OFA_ fuse size gG/aM 690 V A 63/63 63/63 63/63 355/315
(single phase test acc. to IEC60269) e 30 KA 7y 205
Max. OFA _fuse size gG/aM 690 V A 355/315
Rated short-time withstand current rm.s. -value |, 690V, 1s kA 25 25 25 8
Rated short circuit making capacity Peak value | 690 /500 V A 3.6 3.6 3.6 30
Power loss / pole At rated operational current = W 0.7 1.6 4.0 6.5
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles  Oper. 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000
Weight without accessories 3-pole kg 0.36 0.36 0.36 1.2
4-pole kg 0.50 0.50 0.50 15

1) UL Listed switches are also CSA Approved.
2) Fuse size 70A for RKS5.
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Technical Data UL 98 Products

Technical data according to UL/cULus

M1200U | M1600U
General purpose amp rating -40° to 40 °C 1200 1600
Max. operating voltage V 600 600 600 600 600
240V HP/A 125/312.0  200/480.0  200/602 200/602 200/602
pf=0.4...0.5 Three phase 480V HP/A 250/1302.0  450/515.0  500/590 500/590 500/590
Max. horsepower rating / motor FLA current 600 V HP/A 350/338.0  500/472.0  500/472 500/472 500/472
Single phase 120V HPIA
240V HP/A
Maximum fuse size A 600 600 800 800 1200 1600
Fuse type cC kA
Fuse type J kA 100 100
R . Fuse type T kA 100
Short circuit rating with fuse BT KT A
Fuse type RK5 kA 100
Fuse type L kA 100 100 100 100
Fuse type H kA
G at250 VDC A 400 600
at600 VDC A 200 200
DC horsepower rating for 4-pole switch at 600 VDC HP 50
) . In open air at125VDC HP 40 -
DC horsepower rating for 2-pole switch n egclosurez) Al 250 VDG HP 50 50
DC short circuit rating for 4-pole switch with circuit breaker kA 10 10
with circuit breaker at 250 VDC kA 14 18
o . with circuit breaker at 600 VDC kA 10 10
DC short circuit rating for 2-pole switch with class J fuse al 250 VDO A 100 100
... with fuse size A 400 500

Min. electrical endurance, pf. 0.75...0.8 oper. cycles 1000 1000 500 500 500
Mechanical endurance operations 16 000 10 000 6000 6000 4000
Terminal lug kits LUG400 LUG800 LUG800 LUG1200  LUG1200
) 2- 2x2- 2x2- 4x2- 4x2-
UL i 600MCM  600MCM  60OMCM  600MCM  600MCM
Torque Wire tightening Ib. in 375 55 500 500 375
Lug mounting 240 480 480 450-670 230

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3
Rated insulation voltage and rated

operational voltage AC20/DC20 Pollution degree 3 \% 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kV 10 10 10 10 8
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 12 12 12 12 8
upto 415V A 400 800 1600 1600 1600
Rated operational current, AC-22A 440...500 V A 400 800 1600 1600 1600
690 V A 400 800 1600 1600 1600
upto 415V A 400 800 1250 1250 800
. 440 V A 400 800 1250 1250 800
Rated operational current, AC-23A 500V A 200 800 1250 1250 800
690 V A 400 800 1250 1250 800
b g e (NS s o
. . ) Max. OFA_ fuse size gG/aM 415V A
i, The cut-off current 1 refers to values listed by
fuse manufacturers sy - 2Ol i 105
Max. OFA_ fuse size gG/aM 690 V A
I, (rm.s.) 50 kA kA 50.5 715 105
. Max. OFA_ fuse size gG/aM 690 V A 500/500 800/1 000
(single phase test acc. to IEC60269) at prospective SC-current 80 kA kA 59 83.5
Max. OFA _fuse size gG/aM 690 V A 500/500 800/1 000
Rated short-time withstand current rm.s. -value |, 690V, 1s kA 15 20 50 50 50
Rated short circuit making capacity Peak value | 690 V/500 V A 65 80 110 110 105
Power loss / pole At rated operational current W 10 40 29 48 67
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles ~Oper. 26 000 10 000
Weight without accessories 3-pole kg 22 52 15.2 15.2 172
4-pole kg 28 6.4

1) UL Listed switches are also CSA Approved.
2) Fuse size 70A for RK5.

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
N Disconnect Switches

UL 98 Non-Fused switches, Other Accessories

o
front-operated

I CTE O e TR

M30U3 UL98 Switch 30A 3p 71043348 LUG100 Lugs #14 - 2/0 100A Switch /6 $1043365
MBOU3 UL98 Switch 60A 3p A1043349 LUG200 Lugs #6 300MCM 200A Switch /6 B1043396
M100U3 IEC UL98 Switch 100A 3p F1043193 LUG400 Lugs #2 600MCM 400A Switch /6 C1043397
M200U30 UL98 Switch 200A 3p Q1043179 LUG800 Lugs 2x#2 600MCM 800A Switch/6 T1043366
M400U30 UL98 Switch 400A 3p R1043180 LUG1200 Lugs 4x750MCM 1200A Switch/6 V1043367
MB00U30 UL98 Switch 600A 3p $1043181 0A1GO1 Auxiliary Contact NO Right N1043476
M800U30 UL98 Switch 800A 3p W1043184 0A1G10 Auxiliary Contact NC left P1043477
M1200U30 UL98 Switch 1200A 3p 71043187 O0A2G11 Aux. Contact NO+NC Switch 125A Q1043478
0A3GO01 Aux.Contact NC Switch160-2500A R1043479
OA4B1C Aux.Contact 1+1 SF 40A K1043473
Shafts 0Sz4 Mounting plate OA1G10/0A3G01 11043474
m OEA28 Module for SF aux. contacts M1043475
SFB280 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x280mm F1043423 4P125 Fourth pole for M125 NF switches W1043483
SFB325 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x325mm G1043424 4P250 Neutral pole for M250 NF switches A1043487
SFB395 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x395mm H1043425 4P400 Neutral pole for M400 NF switches B1043488
SA85 Shaft selector handle 6x6x85mm J1043426 4P800 Neutral pole for M800 NF switches C1043489
SA105 Shaft select. handle 6x6x105mm K1043427 4P1250 Neutral pole for M1250 NF switches D1043490
SA120 Shaft select. handle 6x6x120mm 11043428 4P1600 Neutral pole for M1600 NF switches E1043491
SA130 Shaft select. handle 6x6x130mm M1043429 4P2500 Neutral pole for M2500 NF switches F1043492
SA180 Shaft select. handle 6x6x180mm N1043430 M30U3F 30A UL98 NF for Rod-Flange-mount 71045510
SA250 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x250mm R1043433 M60U3F 60A UL98 NF for Rod-Flange-mount ~ A1045511
SPA210 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x210mm P1043431 M100U3F 100A UL98 NF for Rod-Flange-mount ~ B1045512
SPA290 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x290mm Q1043432 FHC4X Flange handle cable 200A 4X T1043412
SPA360 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x360mm W1043920 FHC12 Flange hdle cable 200A NEMA 12 V1043413
SPA430 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x430mm X1043921 FHR12 Flange handle rod 200A NEMA 12 Y1043416
FHR4X Flange handle rod 200A NEMA 4X 71043417
CABLE36 Flex cable flange oper 36 inch W1043414
Terminal Shrouds CABLE48 Flex cable flange oper 48 inch P1045501
m CABLE60 Flex cable flange oper 60 inch X1043415
TS400-3 Term.shrd 400A switch 3p X1043438 CABLET72 Flex cable flange oper 72 inch Q1045502
TS600-3 Term.shrd 600A switch 3p Y1043439 CABLES4 Flex cable flange oper 84 inch R1045503
TS800-3 Term.shrd 800A switch 3p 21043440 CABLE96 Flex cable flange oper 96 inch $1045504
T$1200-3 Term.shrd 1200A switch 3p A1043441 CABLE108 Flex cable flange oper 108 inch T1045505
TS125-1 Term.shrd 125A switch 1p S F1043446 FOM1 Bracket for M30U -100U cable N1045500
T8125-3 Term.shrd 25A switch 3p L 61043447 HSBWDM Handle DM black screw door Y1044359
TS250-13 Term.shrd 250A switch 1p L /3 P1043454 HSRWDM Handle DM red screw door D1047791
TS250-14 Term.shrd 250A switch 1p L /4 A1043464 HM65X SS handle, 4X, 65mm V1045506
TS400-13 Term.shrd 400A switch 1p L /3 Q1043455 HM125X SS handle, 4X, 125mm W1045507
TS400-14 Term.shrd 400A switch 1p L /4 B1043465 HM175X SS handle, 4X, 175mm X1045508
TS800-13 Term.shrd 800A switch 1p L/3 R1043456 SPA130 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x130mm V1043919
TS800-14 Term.shrd 800A switch 1p L /4 C1043466 SFB535 Shaft, 12x12x535mm Z1049673A
TS1600-13 Term.shrd 1600A switch 1p L /3 $1043457
TS1600-14 Term.shrd 1600A switch1p L /4 D1043467
TS2500-13 Term.shrd 2500A switch1p L /3 T1043458
TS2500-14 Term.shrd 2500 switch1p L /4 E1043468
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Handles

Lrans— omerpton —————Jrorn

HD125
HD250
HD400
HD800
HD1000
HSBX
HSRX
HB45
HB45X
HB65
HB65X
HB80
HB80X
HBY5
HB95X
HB125
HB125X
HB145
HB145X
HB274
HB274X
HB330
HB330X
HR45
H45X
HR65
HR65X
HR80
HR80X
HR95
HR95X
HR125
HR125X
HR145
HR145X
HR274
HR330

Handle direct Switch 125A

Handle direct Switch 250A

Handle direct Switch 400A

Handle direct Switch 800A

Handle direct Switch 1000A

Handle selector black

Handle selector red

Handle black45mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 45mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black65mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 65mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black 80mm P65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 80mm P65 NEMA 4X
Handle black 95mm P65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 95mm P65 NEMA 4X
Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black145mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black145mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black274mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black274mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 45mm P65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 80mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 80mm P65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 125mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red125mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 145mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 145mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 274mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 330mm IP65 NEMA 3R

K1043404
W1043391
X1043392
Y1043393
J1043403

M1043406
N1043407
11043911

M1043912
W1043368
X1043369
Y1043370
21043371

N1043913
P1043914
A1043372
B1043373
C1043374
D1043375
D1043398
E1043376
E1043399
F1043377

Q1043915
R1043916
(1043378
H1043379
F1043400

J1043380

§1043917

T1043918

K1043381

11043382

M1043383
N1043384
G1043401

H1043402

066

A L | Hoia

HB 45 45 5]

HB 65 65 [:]

HE B0 B0 -]

HE 95 a5 12

HB 125 125 12

HE 145 145 12

HB 175 175 12

HBE 274 275 12

— All are NEMA type 1, 3R, 12 except "X"
suffix = NEMA type 4, 4X

— B =Black R = Red

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search. K13
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
R Disconnect Switches

M30U3, M60U3, Front operated M30 - TOOU3F

BB I

1.6625

1.8375 @
glelig:

|=—1.4000 —=1

—~— 1.8375 —

M100U3-M125E3, Front operated

oz 8
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M200Ux, Front operated
For Class J fuse types, 0-3 and 3-0 configurations

Q H""

B

i

=K - i)
e
114
‘I‘“#
Al

L—c'l—nl

| 1
- L

= A
- (1] [T [
mm i mm i i e/
5 TIN50 A0R | VRRE(BAT | ZIRB[RAT
[AY| E3rzas WEAIT | MR8 | We T
B 7wian VZEIAB | WAI&E0 | FOB/BVE
[+] [-IET 136/ 538 T 108 Tl L)
For Class J types, 1-1 to 2-2 configurations
1*;
.‘! 35'1
—E—a -._1::1_.
=m AFTORE
n e i T T
CLLL L L VIMEIW | e |
T-M%Maﬂ_mm__
|| WE/RW | VM5/BET NIS/85E | 2IPSsRse |
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For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M600-800x, Front operated
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UL 98 Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M800U, M1000U, M1200U, front operated

MM1000-1360EK
13
0, 053

_'.‘.:T_---

M1000/1250/1600Ex
MECOL/12000U

01 02 03 04 11 12 13 22
A | mm | 174.50(254.50 | 334.50 | 414.50 | 254.50 | 334.50 | 414.50 | 414.50
in 687 | 10.02 | 1317 | 16.32 | 10.02 | 13.17 | 16.32 | 16.32

mim 80 B0 B0 80 BO a0

in 315 | 315 | 3.15 315 | 3.15 | 3.15

A mim 134 214 294 374 214 294 374 374
in 5.28 B.43 11.57 14.72 8.43 11.57 14,72 14.72

Bi mim 164 244 324 404 244 324 404 404
in 6.46 | 961 | 12.76 | 1591 | 961 | 12.76 | 1591 | 15.91

Gp| mm| 190 | 270 a50 430 | 270 | 350 | 430 | 430
in 7.48 | 1063 | 13.78 | 16.93 | 1063 | 13.78 | 16.93 | 16.93

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches

UL 98 Fusible Disconnect Switches

Mersen’s fusible disconnect switches are listed to UL 98 and bear the CE mark as

conformance to IEC 60947-3. They are “service entrance” devices capable of fully
rated load-break and load-make. While long-term safety, reliability, and functionality
are always paramount in the design of our products, these switches are also
engineered to have the smallest footprint. The modular design allows placement

of the handle anywhere amongst the poles. The fuse doors cannot open when the
switch is in the “ON” position, and all switches are double-break, which isolates both
fuse clips from voltage during fuse replacement. The switches’ “Test” position allows
actuation of the auxiliary contacts without main power. Power taps enable energizing

a CPT or surge device without the need for a separate terminal block.

A wide range of ergonomic handles are available, as are all manner of accessories.

Highlights: Applications: Ratings UL:

* Multiple Configurations * Main disconnects Volts  : 600OVAC

e Power taps » Short circuit protection Amps : 30, 60, 100, 200, 400,

¢ Adjustable shaft depth * Electrical isolation 600, 800, and 1200A

* Fuse monitoring * Overcurrent protection SCCR : Up to 200kA with
 Interlocked fuse doors » Safety switch Class CC, J, or L Fuses

Ratings IEC:
Volts : 690VAC
Configurations Between the poles Amps : 25, 50, 63, 125, 160,

Mxxx12, 22, 22N, S 200, 250, 400, 630,
" Atthe end of A [ Side operated . .

B L _ gy ra 800, and 1250A
the switch fuse types Mxxx03, . '
E:l]m [I] M Mxxx03, 04, 30, or M m@m [I] 04, 30, or 40, " ﬂ] lm[l]D
. 40,8,N T N & e o

] 5

Catalog Number Designation Approvals:
e All UL Fusible Disconnect

Switch switches meet UL & CSA
requirements
e UL listed guide WHTY, File

Switch M = Mersen AC Switch

Ampacity 16 to 1200)

Type CC = CC fused E191605 for UL 98 (ratings from
R 30A to 1200A)

Number of Poles/Left side of Handle * IEC 60947-3

AC: 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)

Number of Poles/Right side of Handle Gl.lS c €

AC: Blank = < 200A non-fused, 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)

Revision Blank = 0

Special Configurations
S = side-operated
N = Non-fused switched Neutral
F = Rod-Flange Actuated

MeaseN




UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Front and Side Operated

M30CC12
30A, CC fused, 3-pole with pole on left side
of handle and 2 poles on right side

M60J30
60A, J fused, with 3 poles on left side of handle

Switch Body

M200J30 with HDF200
200A, J fused, 3 poles on
left side of direct handle

Base Part # | M30 M60 M100 M200
J J J

Fuse Type CC,J
L 12,22, 22N, 30, 30S, 12, 22, 22N, 30, 30S,
3- and 4-pole Configuration 12, 22, 30S 40, 40N 40, 40N 30, 40
Rod-Flange Actuation ~ M30CCF, M30J30F M60J30F NA NA
S = Side operated
(Direct Side Operated Handles are included with ‘S’ option)
Handles z\.lvitch Body Ampere Rating | 30 60 100 _
irect Front Operation
HDF30 HDF200 HDF200 HDF200
- —
NEMA 1, 3R, 12, IP65 HB45 HB65 HB65 HB65
- NEMA 4, 4X HB45X HB65X HB65X HB65X
=== NEMA 4X Stainless Steel HM65X HMB5X HM65X HM65X
ﬁ B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR45
5
-
g Shaft SPA__ SPA__ SPA__ SPA__
Lengths: 130, 210, 290, 360, 430 Ex. SPA210
Terminal Lugs
Shafts 6 per package Integral Integral LUG100 (#14 - 2/0)  LUG200 (46 - 300MCM)
]
- Terminal Shrouds
3-pole (3 single shrouds per package) Integral Integral TSF160-13 TSF200-13
. 4-pole (4 single shrouds per package) TSF160-14 TSF200-14
Accessories
OA3GO01 NO OA1G10, w/OSZ4 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
' I OA1G10 NC OA3G01, w/OSZ4 OA3G01 OA3G01 0A3G01
NO, between poles OA4B1C N/A N/A N/A
Mounting plate OA1G10/0A3G01 0Sz4 Not needed Not needed Not needed
OEA28 Module for 8 aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28

Flange Operation for Cable Actuation

Cable Flange Handle, NEMA 12 FHC12 FHC12
Cable Flange Handle, NEMA 4X FHC4X FHC4X

FOMS3 for M60J12
Bracket Assembly FOM2 FOM4 for M60J30
Cable for FHC handles CABLE36* CABLE36*

*Other cable lengths available: 48", 60", 72", 84", 96", 108". For example, CABLE108.

Flange Operation for Rod Actuation

Flange bracket assembly Incl with M30x30F Incl with M60J30F

Rod Flange handle NEMA 12 FHR12 FHR12

. Rod Flange handle NEMA 4X FHR4X FHR4X
B 1120030 Rod, 16 inch RODNF16 RODNF16
Rod, 24 inch RODNF24 RODNF24

FHC12 FHC12
FHC4X FHC4X
FOM4 FOM4
CABLE36* CABLE36*

Incl with M100U3F NA

FHR12 NA
FHR4X NA
RODNF16 NA
RODNF24 NA

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 98 Fusible
N Disconnect Switches

Front and Side Operated

M400J30 M800L30
400A, J fused, 3-pole with 3 poles 800A, L fused, with 3 poles
on left side of handle on left side of handle
Switch Body Ampere Rating | 400 600 800 0
Base Part # | M400 M600 M800 M1200
Fuse Type J J L L
3-pole and 4-pole Configuration 30, 40 30, 40 30, 40 30, 40

Direct Front Operation

HDF400 HDF800T HDF800T HDF1250T
Handles External Front Operation - Pistol Style
NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12, IP65 HB125 HB145 HB274 HB274
NEMA Type 4, 4X HB125X HB145X HB274X HB274X
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel HM125X HM125X HM175X HM175X

B = Black. Substitute “R” for “B” if red handle is desired. Ex. HR125

5

Shaft SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__
o Lengths: 135, 280, 325, 395, 535mm Ex. SFB280
Shafts
Terminal Lugs
S LUG400 LUGBO0O LUGB0 LUG1200
LT perpg #2 - 600MCM 2 x #2 600MCM 2 x #2 600MCM 4 X 750MCM
Terminal Shrouds
. 3-pole (3 single shrouds per package) ~ TSF400-13 TSF800-13 TSF800-13 TSF1200-13
Accessories 4-pole (4 single shrouds per package) ~ TSF400-14 TSF800-14 TSF800-14 TSF1200-14
OA1GO1
. ' 0A1G10 Auxiliary Contacts
Normally open 0A1G10 0A1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
OEA28 Normally closed OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01 0A3G01
Module for 8 aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28
TSF400-13

MERSEN



UL 98 Fusible

Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to UL/cULus

General purpose amp rating pf=0.7...0.8 -40°to 40°C | A
VAC 600 600 600 600
Max. operating voltage
VDC 250 250 250 250
pf= 0.4...0.5 Three phase 240V HP/A 7.5/22.0 15/42.0 30/80.0 60/154.0
480V HP/A 15/21.0 30/40.0 60/77.0 125/156.0
Max. horsepower rating / motor FLA current 600 V HP/A 20/22.0 50/52.0 75/77.0 150/144.0
Single phase 120V HP/A 2/24.0
240V HP/A 3117.0
kA 200 200 200 200
Short circuit rating with fuse, 3 and 4-pole types UL/CSA fuse size A 30 60 100 200
UL/CSA fuse type JicCc J J) J)
Min. electrical endurance pf=0.75...0.8 operation cycles 6000 6000 6000 6000
Mechanical endurance operation 20 000 20 000 20 000 16 000
Terminal lug kits Integral Integral LUG100 LUG200
Wire range AWG #18-8 #14-4 #14-2/0 #4-300MCM
Torque Wire tightening Ib.in 17 30/355) 120 275
Lug mounting Ib.in N/A N/A 50 72

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

Rated insulation voltage Pollution degree 3 \ 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kv 10 10 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 12 12
Rated thermal current in ambient 40 °C / In open air AW 32135 63/7.5 160/12 20017
N 160/10,
max. fuse power dissipation” In enclosure? AW 32135 63/7.5 135012 200/15
...with minimum cable cross section Cu mm? 6 16 70 95
up to 500 V A 32 63 160 200
Rated operational current, AC-23A
690 V A 32 63 160 200
230V kw 5] 18.5 45 60
The kW-ratings are accurate for Gk Kw i & 9 Y
Rated operational power, AC-233) three-phase 1500 R.P.M. 415V kw 15 30 75 110
standard asynchronous motors. 500V W 185 37 90 132
690 V kw 22 55 132 200
up to 500 V A 256 504 1280 1600
Rated breaking capacity in category AC-23
690 V A 256 504 1280 1600
Rated short-time withstand current, 1 s r.m.s. -value kA 1 25 5) 8
Power loss / pole With rated current, without fuse w 2 4 9 8
3-pole switch fuses kg 0.7 13 1.5 2.6
Weight without accessories
4-pole switch fuses kg 0.9 1.6 1.8
Built-in terminal size Cu mm? 0.75...10 25..25
Terminal bolt size (included) Metric thread diameter x length mm M6x20 M8x25
Fuse-links bolts tightening torque Nm 4 4

*) = Utilization category B
1) Ambient temperature 60 °C: derating 20%

2) Mounting on "ceiling": derating 10%. Mounting on wall, horizontal fuses: derating 8%.

3) Some fuse links limit these figures further. Starting current characteristics must be considered separately.

4) Approval pending

5) 30 Ib.in with cable size #14-10, 35 Ib.in with cable size #8-4

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 98 Fusible
N Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to UL/cULus

General purpose amp rating pf=0.7...0.8 -40°to 40 °C | A
VAC 600 600 600 600
Max. operating voltage
VDC 250 250 250 250
240V HP/A 125.0/312.0 200/480.0 250/602.0 250/602.0
pf= 0.4...0.5 Three phase 480 V HP/A 250.0/302.0 400/477.0 500/590.0 500/590.0
Max. horsepower rating / motor FLA current 600 V HP/A 350.0/336.0 500/472.0 500/472.0 500/472.0
120V HP/A
Single phase
240V HP/A
kA 200 200 200 200
Short circuit rating with fuse, 3 and 4-pole
. UL/CSA fuse size A 400 600 800 1200
ypes
UL/CSA fuse type J J L L
Min. electrical endurance pf=0.75...0.8 operation cycles 1000 1000 500 500
Mechanical endurance operation 12 000 4000 3000 2000
Terminal lug kits LUG400 LUG800 LUG800 LUG1200
Wire range AWG #2-600MCM (2)#2-600MCM  (2)#2-600MCM  (4)#2-600MCM
Wire tightening Ib.in 375 500 500 500
Torque
Lug mounting |b.in 240 480 480 480
Technical data according to IEC 60947-3
Rated insulation voltage Pollution degree 3 Y 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kv 10 10 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 12 12 12 12
Rated thermal current in ambient 40 °C/  In open air AW 400/45 630/60 800/65 1250/110
max. fuse power dissipation” In enclosure? AW 400/30 570/50 720/55 1000/85
...with minimum cable cross section Cu mm? 240 2x185 2x240 2x400
up to 500 V A 400 630 800 1000 7
Rated operational current, AC-23A
690 V A 400 630 800 10007
230V kw 132 200 250 3159
b)
The kW-ratings are accurate for L L5 e e = <EL
Rated operational power, AC-233) three-phase 1500 R.P.M. 415V kW 230 355 450 5609
standard asynchronous motors. 500V KW 280 450 560 7109
690 V kw 400 630 710 1000 7
up to 500 V A 3200 6400 6400 8000
Rated breaking capacity in category AC-23
690 V A 3200 6400 6400 8000
Rated short-time withstand current, 1 s r.m.s. -value kA 14 20 20
Power loss / pole With rated current, without fuse W 30 46 75 75
3-pole switch fuses kg 57 1.5 1.5 29
Weight without accessories
4-pole switch fuses kg
Built-in terminal size Cu mm?
Terminal bolt size (included) Metric thread diameter x length mm M10x30 M12x40 M12x40 M12x50
Fuse-links bolts tightening torque Nm 20 40 40 40

*) = Utilization category B

1) Ambient temperature 60 °C: derating 20%

2) Mounting on "ceiling": derating 10%. Mounting on wall, horizontal fuses: derating 8%.

3) Some fuse links limit these figures further. Starting current characteristics must be considered separately.
4) Approval pending

5) 30 Ib.in with cable size #14-10, 35 Ib.in with cable size #8-4
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UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches

UL-Listed Fused Switches - Front-Operated

IO S T KT T

M30CC12
M30CC22
M30J12
M30J22
M60J12
M60J22
M60J22N
M60J30
M60J40
M60J40N
M100J22
M100J22N
M100J30
M100J40
M100J40N
M200J30
M200J40
M400J30
M400J40
M600J30
M600J40
MB800L30
M800L40
M1200L30
M1200L40

Fused switch, 30A, CC, 1+2 pos.
Switch.fus 30A CC 2+2 pos.
Fused switch, 30A, J, 1+2 pos.
Switch.fus 30A J 2+2 pos.
Fused switch, 60A, J, 1+2 pos.
Switch.fus 60A J 2+2 pos.
Switch.fus 60A J 2+1+N pos.
Fused switch, 60A, J, 3-pon L
Switch.fus 60A J R 4+0 pos.
Switch.fus 60A J R 3+0+N pos.
Switch.fus 100A J 2+2 pos.
Switch.fus 100A J 2+1+N pos.
Fused switch, 100A, J, 3-p on L
Switch.fus 100A J R 4+0 pos.

Switch.fus 1000A J R 3+0+N pos.

Fused switch, 200A, J, 3-p on L
Switch.fus 200A J R 4+0 pos.
Fused switch, 400A, J, 3-p on L
Switch.fus 400A J R 4+0 pos.
Fused switch, 600A, J, 3-p on L
Switch.fus 600A J R 4+0 pos.
Fused switch, 800A, L, 3-pon L
Switch.fus 800A J R 4+0 pos.
Fused switch, 1200A, L, 3-p on L
Switch.fus 1200A J R 4+0 pos.

§1043250
J1044231

V1043252
H1044184
X1043254
J1044185

K1044186
Y1043255
11044187

M1044188
P1044190
Q1044191

A1043257
R1044192
§1044193
1043259
T1044194

D1043260
V1044195
E1043261

W1044196
F1043262

X1044197
(G1043263
Y1044198

CABLE36

1 CABLE48
0.7 1 CABLEGO

1 CABLET72

1 CABLES84

1 CABLE96

1 CABLE108

1 FOM2

1 FOM3

1 FOM4

1 FHC4X

1 FHC12
15 1 FHR12

1 FHR4X

1 LUG100
3 1 LUG200

1 LUG400
73 1 LUG800

1 LUG1200
13.6 1 OA1G10

1 OA3G01
13 1 OA4B1C

1 0Sz4
31 1 OEA28

UL-Listed Fused Switches - Side-Operated
I T T 2 T

M30CC30S
M30J30S
M60J30S
M100J30S

Weight in kg without packaging.

Switch.fus 30A CC R side oper.
Switch.fus 30A J R side oper.
Switch.fus 60A J R side oper.
Switch.fus 100A J R side oper.

T1043251
W1043253
21043256
B1043258

0.70

0.70 1
12 1
15 1

Other Accessories

WWM

Flex cable flange oper 36 inch
Flex cable flange oper 48 inch
Flex cable flange oper 60 inch
Flex cable flange oper 72 inch
Flex cable flange oper 84 inch
Flex cable flange oper 96 inch
Flex cable flange oper 108 inch
Flange operationM30J12/M30CC12
Flange operation M60J12

Flange operation MxxxJ30

Flange handle cable 200A 4X
Flange hdle cable 200A NEMA 12
Flange handle rod 200A NEMA 12
Flange handle rod 200A NEMA 4X
Lugs #14 - 2/0 100A Switch /6
Lugs #6 300MCM 200A Switch /6
Lugs #2 600MCM 400A Switch /6
Lugs 2x#2 600MCM 800A Switch/6
Lugs 4x750MCM 1200A Switch/6
Auxiliary Contact NO

Aux.Contact NC Switch160-2500A
Aux.Contact 1+1 SF 40A
Mounting plate OA1G10/0A3G01

Module for SF aux. contacts

W1043414
P1045501

X1043415
Q1045502
R1045503
$1045504
T1045505

Q1043409
R1043410
$1043411

T1043412

V1043413
Y1043416
21043417
51043365
B1043396
1043397
T1043366
V1043367
P1043477
R1043479
K1043473
11043474

M1043475

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Shafts Handles
T N T TN 7R T e T T T
SFB280 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x280mm  F1043423 0.31 HDF30 Handle direct SF 40A max P1043408 0.05
SFB325 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x325mm G1043424 0.41 1 HDF200 Handle direct SF 200A P1043385 0.14 1
SFB395 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x395mm  H1043425 0.45 1 HDF400 Handle direct SF 400A Q1043386  0.33 1
SFB535 Shaft, 12x12x535mm Z1049673A HDF800T  Handle dir. SF 800A butterfly R1043387 1.1 1
SPA130 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x130mm V1043919 HDF1250T  Handle dir. SF 1250A butterfly 51043388 15 1
SPA210 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x210mm P1043431 0.11 1 HDF250T  Handle dir. SF 250A butterfly T1043389 0.16 1
SPA290 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x290mm Q1043432 0.14 1 HDF400T  Handle dir. SF 400A butterfly V1043390 0.34 1
SPA360 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x360mm W1043920 1 HB45 Handle black45mm IP65 NEMA 3R 11043911 0.10 1
SPA430 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x430mm X1043921 1 HB45X Handle black 45mm IP65 NEMA 4X M1043912 0.10 1
HB65 Handle black65mm IP65 NEMA 3R W1043368 0.12 1
HB65S Handle black 65mm Right Side A1044361 0.10 1
Terminal Shrouds HBG5X  Handle black 65mm IP65 NEMA4X  X1043369  0.12 1
mmn HB80 Handle black 80mm IP65 NEMA 3R  Y1043370 0.12 1
TSF400-3  Term.shrd 400A Switch.fus3p S$1043434 0.06 HB80X Handle black 80mm IP65 NEMA 4X  Z1043371 0.12 1
TSF600-3  Term.shrd 600A Switch.fus3p T1043435 0.05 1 HB95 Handle black 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R N1043913 0.01 1
TSF160-13  Term.shrd 160A Swch.fus1pL /3 V1043436 0.04 1 HB95X Handle black 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X P1043914 0.01 1
TSF160-14  Term.shrd 160A Swch.fus1pL /4 W1043437 0.04 1 HB125 Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 3R  A1043372 0.16 1
TSF200-13  Term.shrd 200A Swch.fus1pL /3 J1043449 0.008 3 HB125X Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 4X B1043373 0.12 1
TSF200-14  Term.shrd 200A Swch.fus1pL /4 V1043459 0.012 4 HB145 Handle black145mm IP65 NEMA 3R C1043374 0.17 1
TSF800-13  Term.shrd 800A Swch.fus1pL /3 K1043450 0.01 3 HB145S Handle black 145mm Right Side B1044362 0.15 1
TSF800-14  Term.shrd 800A Swch.fus1pL /4 W1043460 0.01 4 HB145X Handle black145mm IP65 NEMA 4X D1043375 0.17 1
TSF1250-13 Ter.shrd 1250A Swch.fus1pL /3 11043451 0.01 3 HB274 Handle black274mm IP65 NEMA 3R  D1043398 0.515 1
TSF1250-14 Ter.shrd 1250A Swch.fus1pl /4 X1043461 0.00 4 HB274X Handle black274mm IP65 NEMA 4X E1043376 0.515 1
TSF250-13  Term.shrd 250A Swch.fus1pL /3 M1043452 0.008 3 HB330 Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 3R E1043399 0.55 1
TSF250-14  Term.shrd 250A Swch.fus1pL /4 Y1043462 0.012 4 HB330X Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 4X F1043377 0.55 1
TSF400-13  Term.shrd 400A Swch.fus1pL /3 N1043453 0.008 3 HMB5X SS handle, 4X, 65mm V1045506
TSF400-14  Term.shrd 400A Swch.fus1pL /4 21043463 0.001 4 HM125X SS handle, 4X, 125mm W1045507
Weight in kg without packaging. HM175X SS handle, 4X, 175mm X1045508
HR45 Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA3R Q1043915 0.10 1
HR45X Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA4X  R1043916 0.10 1
HR65 Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA3R  G1043378 0.120 1
HRG5X Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA4X  H1043379 0.12 1
HR80 Handle red 80mm IP65 NEMA 3R F1043400 0.12 1
HR80X Handle red 80mm IP65 NEMA4X  J1043380 0.12 1
HR95 Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R ~ S1043917 0.16 1
HR95X Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA4X  T1043918 0.16 1
HR125 Handle red 125mm IP65 NEMA 3R K1043381 0.17 1
HR125X Handle red125mm IP65 NEMA 4X 11043382 0.17 1
HR145 Handle red 145mm IP65 NEMA3R  M1043383 0.2 1
HR145X Handle red 145mm IP65 NEMA 4X  N1043384 0.17 1
A L |Hpia HR274 Handle red 274mm IP65 NEMA3R ~ G1043401  0.515 1
: g g : HR330 Handle red 330mm IP65 NEMA 3R H1043402  0.55 1
HE B B0 B
HE 85 85 12
HB 125 125 12
HE 145 145 | 12
HB 175 175 12
HE 274 275 12
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UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M30CC, M30J Front operated

2 Front-Operated Front-Operated
& EN 50022 1-2 Configuration 2-2 Configuration
g «[3-pala) « (4-pole}

14.3 F0.55

M30CC, M30J Side operated

- rated Side-Operated
ENSO0Z2 PP +d-pole
os 75..80 o3
75.80 a4 0.20 295.315  74/291 0.20

95..3.1
2.95..3.15 066
= DIAZ.60
~—uge
113
445 :
Q? Jr
l 382 |
v
65
g 108/4.25 2.5
- 110/4.33 : !
@ 120/4.73 - 1281508 - |45 -
- ™ 154/ 6.07.... 166/6.54 | 1.77 » 169/ 7.44...201/ 7.92

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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M60)J, Front operated

M60Jx
Class J

mm/in

754/2.93

148/5.82 183.5/7.20 179.5/8.58

118/4.65 118/4.65 118/4.65 118/4.65

g 35/1.38 35/1.38 35/1.38
71.5/2.81 71.5/2.81 71.5/2.81 71.5/2.81
36/1.41 36/1.41 36/1.41 36/1.41
55.5/2.19 55.5/2.19 55.5/2.19 90.5/3.56
91.5/3.6 91.5/3.6 91.5/3.6 126.5/4.98
81.5/3.21 81.5/3.21 81.5/3.21 151.5/5.96
40.5/1.59 40.5/1.59 40.5/1.59 75.512.97
111.5/4.39 111.5/4.39 111.5/4.39 181.5/7.15
70.5/2.78 70.5/2.78 70.5/2.78 105.5/4.15

Be—

-t

M60JxxS mml/in
JSo01 JS02 JS03 Jso04

9 109.5/4.31 144.5/5.69 179.5/7.07 214.5/8.44
-3 130/5.12 130/5.12 130/5.12 130/5.12
C B 35/1.38 35/1.38 35/1.38

DI 62/2.44 62/2.44 62/2.44 62/2.44

= 36/1.41 36/1.41 36/1.41 36/1.41

[ 126.5/4.98 161.5/6.36 196.5/7.74 231.5/9.11

Nl 67.5/2.56 81.5/3.21 137.5/5.41 172.5/6.79
=4l 37.5/1.48 72.5/2.85 107.5/4.23 142.5/5.61
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M100J30, Front operated

104.5/4.11

M100Jxx

LB 55217 90/3.54 125/4.92  160/6.30
=4l 70/2.76 105/4.13  140/551  1756.89
[3 W 85/3.35 120/4.72  155/6.10  190/7.48

M100), side operated

JSo1 JS02

111.5/4.39  146.5/5.77
LNl 128.5/5.06 183.5/8.44
LYl 71.5/2.81 106.5/4.19
=4l 88.5/341 121.54.78
(oW 101.5/4.00 136.5/5.37

>

LN 76.5/3.01 111.5/4.39 146.5/5.77 181.5/7.15

M100JxxS mm/in

JS03

181.5/7.15
198.5/7.91
141.5/5.57
156.5/6.16
171.5/6.75

JS04

216.5/8.52
233.5/9.19
176.5/6.95
191.5/7.54
206.5/8.13

= B (M100J:os w handle)

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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K28

M200J, Front operated

For Class J fuse types, 0-3 and 3-0 configurations
M200J01 | M200J02 | M200J03 | M200J04
mm/in mm/in mm/in mm/in
.Y 89.5/3.52 135.5/5.34  1815/7.15  227.5/8.96
L.\l 60.5/2.38 106.5/4.19  1525/6.00 198.5/7.82
=30 79.5/3.13 1255/4.94 1715/6.75 217.5/8.56
(4l 96.5/3.80 1425/561 1885/742 2345/9.23

") Meutral link
Class J fuse types, 1-1 to 2-2 configurations

J1 J12 J13 J22
mm/in mm/in mm/in mm/in
92/3.12 92/3.62 92/3.62 138/5.43
132/5.20 178/7.01 224/8.82 224/8.82
104/4.09 150/5.91 196/7.72 196/7.72
52/2/05 52/2.05 52/2.05 98/3.86

106/4.18 169/6.65 215/8.46 215/8.46
61.5/2.42 61.5/2.42 61.5/2.42 107.5/4.23
140/5.51 186/7.32 232/9.13 232/9.13

70/2.76 70/2.76 70/2.76 116/4.57 M E S




UL 98 Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M400]J, 30 or 03 configuration, Front operated

M400J30
Jo2

LN 127/500  191/7.52  255/10.04 319/12.56
- 176/6.93  176/6.93  176/6.93  176/6.93
(O3 194/7.64  194/7.64  194/7.64  194/7.64

M400x
mm/in mm/in mm/in mm/in
.\l 98.5/3.88 162.5/6.40 226.5/8.92 290.5/11.44
=kl 116.5/4.59 180.5/7.11 244.5/9.63 308.5/12.15
(o3l 134.5/5.30 198.5/7.81 262.5/10.33 326.5/12.85

M600J-800L, Front operated

167/6.57
120/4.72
150/5.91
176/6.93

OO0 W >

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.

" ose. AT i
10.08...14.8¢ {SFE2B0)

255/10.04
208/8.19
238/9.37
264/10.39

343/13.50
296/11.65
326/12.83
352/13.86

JILO01 J/IL02 JILO3 JIL04

431/16.97
384/15.12
414/16.30
440117.32
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M1200L, M1250D, Front operated

‘

For DIN, BS and L Fuse Types with gearbox on the side

D/L /BO1| D/L /B02

LN 209/8.23  319/12.56 429/16.89 539/21.22
LYW 166/6.54  276/10.87 386/15.20 496/19.53
=4l 196/7.72  306/12.05 416/16.38  526/20.71
(oW 222/8.74  332113.07 442/17.40 552/21.73

MERSEN



IEC Non-Fusible
.Disconnect Switches

IEC UL Modular Non-Fused (M163 - M4000E03)

The M-series Load Break Switch is the most compact industrial-grade switch on
the market. Capable of making or breaking loads up to 690V (IEC), 600V (UL), it is
suitable as a motor disconnect. Extremely compact and robust, these switches are
modular but also exist in a door-mounting version. A wide assortment of handles,

shafts and accessories are available to accommodate any installation requirement.

Highlights: Applications:

e Compact * Line of sight disconnect
¢ Robust » Electrical isolation

¢ DIN-rail, base, or door- mounting ¢ Branch-circuit switch

* Choice of handles and shafts * Motor disconnect

* Padlockable

¢ Side-mount auxiliary contacts and
additional poles

* Double-break, silver-plated
contacts

Catalog Number Designation

Switch M = Mersen AC Switch
MD = Mersen DC Switch

Ampacity 16 to 1200

Type Blank = non-fused UL508 E = IEC non-fused
U = non-fused UL98 CC = CC fused
J =J fused D = DIN fused
F = NFC fused B = BS-88 fused

Number of Poles/Left side of Handle
AC: 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)
DC: 0, 1,2,3,4

Number of Poles/Right side of Handle
AC: Blank = < 200A non-fused, 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)
DC: Blank = < 100A, 0, 1, 2, 3, 4

Revision Blank = 0

Special Configurations
S = side-operated DM = door-mounting
CH = Changeover N = Non-fused switched Neutral

Ratings IEC:

Volts : 690VAC

Amps : 16, 25, 40, 63, 80, 100,
and 125A

Ratings UL:

Volts : 600VAC

Amps : 20, 30, 40, 63, 80,
100, and 125A

Suitable as motor disconnect

up to 40hp

Approvals:
* UL 508 listed E196672
* IEC 60947-3

c¢(UL)us CE

merseN,



IEC Non-Fusible

N Disconnect Switches

IEC Disconnect Switches—Front Operated

e .

i 1 E ] [ ¥ o=
3 »lala ¢
el e e
Syt Jiams W — _ s
S — ’L A ‘. o "} ¢
,',:’_ . 0 r ¥ B 2 ’,.
“:} L f?l" / I - < i i i
=, = - d ‘Tlinla He - 1
> ._f;,- S ks I , yu.,r!""'l‘!.nu
M163 M163DM M633 M633DM M100U3 - M125E3

Switch Body Ampere Rating | 16 40 63 80 100
Base Part # | M163 mao3 | me33 | msoz | m1oous
Door-mounted version | M163DM M403DM | M633DM | M8o3DM | M10ou3DM

Direct Front Operation Locking Handle

HD40 HD40 HD40 HD125 HD125 HD125 HD125

Handles and Shafts

External Front Operation

Selector Style
P65, NEMA 1, 3R, 12 HSBX HSBX HSBX HSBX HSBX HSBX HSBX

Shaft

Lengths: 85, 130, 180, 250 Ex. SA__ SA__ SA__ SA__ SA__ SA__ SA__
SA130

Door mounted version (no shaft

el HSBPDM  HSBPDM  HSBPDM  HSBWDM HSBWDM  HSBWDM HSBWDM
Pistol Style
o5 NEVA T 3R 12 1B HB45 HB45 HB45 HB45 HB45 HB45
NEMATyped, 4X  HB45X  HBASX  HB4SX  HB45X  HB4SX  HBASX HB45X
Shaft SPA_ SPA_ SPA_ SPA_  SPA_  SPA_ SPA_

Lengths: 210, 290 Ex. SPA210
B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR65

Accessories
I;;g?te\:ltfzoh e 4p40 4p40 4p40 4P80 4P80 4P125 4P125
.
4P40 4P80 Limited to one additional pole NP40 NP40 NP40 NP80 NP8O NP125 NP125

per switch

Terminal Shrouds

0A1G10 0A2G11
ggg:z; {erminal shroud for TS403  TS40-3  TS403  TS633  TSE33  TS1253 T$125-3
; ;etf:él":'es' 1 terminal shroud TS401  TSA01  TS401  TS631  TSE31  TS125-1 751251

OA1GO1

Auxiliary Contacts

NC left or right side mounting OA1G01 0A1G01 OA1G01 OA1GO01 OA1G01 OA1G01 OA1G01
NO left or right side mounting OA1G10 0A1G10 0A1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
NO+NC (Mounting on either side) 0A2G11 0A2G11 OA2G11 O0A2G11 OA2G11 O0A2G11 OA2G11

MERSEN



IEC Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

IEC Front and Side Operated

e L Ty }
M200E03S M630E03
Switch Body Ampere Rating | 200 315 400 630 800
Base Part # | M200E M315E M400E M630E M800E

3-pole 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S

Direct Front Operation Locking Handle
HD250 HD250 HD400 HD400 HD800 HD800

Handles and Shafts

External Front Operation

Pistol Style NEMA 1, 3R, 12 HB65/HB80 HB65/HB80 HB125 HB125 HB125 HB125
NEMA 4, 4X HB65X/HBBOX ~ HBGS5X/HB8OX  HB125X HB125X HB125X HB125X
Pistol Type, right side operation HB65S HB65S HB145S HB1458 HB1458 HB145S

Shaft— Lengths 210, 290, 360,
430 Ex. SPA210

Shaft— Lengths 280, 325, 395
Ex. SFB325

B = Black. Substitute “R” for “B” if red handle is desired. Ex. HR80.

SPA__ SPA__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__

Fourth Poles
4P250 4P250 4P400 4P400 4P800 4P800

Neutral Poles

K

NP250 NP250 NP400 NP400 NP800 NP800

Terminal Shrouds

4P40  4P80 4P125 Kit for 3 poles TS250-13 TS250-13 TS400-13 TS400-13 TS800-13 TS800-13
Kit for 4 poles TS250-14 TS250-14 TS400-14 TS400-14 TS800-14 TS800-14
Shorter terminal shrouds versions are also available if desired. Ex. TS250S-13 for switches up to 250A

|
|| Auxiliary Contacts

i Normally Open 0A1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 O0A1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
- Normally Closed 0A3G01 OA3G01 OA3GO01 0A3G01 OA3G01 0A3G01
75250-1 Module for SF aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28

OA1G10

OEA28

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search. K33
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IEC Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

‘

IEC Front and Side Operated

M1250E03
Switch Body Ampere Rating | 1000 1600 2000 2500 3200 4000
Base Part # | M1000E M1600E M2000E | M2500E | M3200E M4000E
3pole 03 03 03 03 03 03 03

Direct Front Operation Locking Handle
HD1000 HD1000 HD1000 HD1000 HD1000 HD1000 HD1000

External Front Operation
Pistol Style NEMA 1, 3R, 12 HB274 HB274 HB274 HB274 HB274 HB274 HB274
Handles and Shafts NEMA 4, 4X HB274X HB274X HB274X HB274X HB274X HB274X HB274X

Shaft— Lengths: 280,
325,395 Ex. SFB325

B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR274

SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__

Fourth Poles
4P1250 4P1250 4P1600 4P2500 4P2500

Neutral Poles
NP1250 NP1250 NP1600

Terminal Shrouds

Kit for 3 poles T81600-13 TS1600-13 TS1600-13
Kit for 4 poles T81600-14 TS1600-14 TS1600-14

4P40  4P80  4P125

Auxiliary Contacts

g Normally Open 0A1G10 OA1G10 0A1G10 OA1G10 0A1G10 0A1G10 OA1G10
[ Normally Closed 0A3G01 0A3GO01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 OA3GO1
r-“;‘xi-.‘-‘ Module for SF aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28

o

4P250 TS250-1

OA1G10

OA1GO1

OEA28

| merseN




IEC Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

General purpose amp rating -40° to 40 °C
Rated insulation voltage and rated operational voltage AC20/DC20 Pollution degree 3 V. 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kv 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Rated thermal current and rated operational ~ ambient 40°C? In open air A 25 32 40 63 80 115 125
current AC20/DC20 ambient 40°C? In enclosure A 25 32 40 63 80 115 125
ambient 60°C In enclosure A 20 25 32 50 63 80 100
..with minimum conductor cross section Cu mm?2 4 6 10 16 25 35 50
) upto 415V A 16 25 40 63 80 100 125
Rated operational current, AC-21A 440,690V A 16 25 40 63 80 100 125
upto 415V A 16 25 40 63 80 100 125
Rated operational current, AC-22A 440...500 V A 16 25 40 63 80 100 125
690 V A 16 25 40 63 80 100 125
upto 415V A 16 20 23 63 75 80 90
) 440V A 16 20 24 63 65 65 78
Rated operational current, AC-23A 500V A 16 20 23 45 58 60 70
690 V A 10 11 12 20 20 40 50
24..48 VY A 16/1 25/1 32/1 63/1 80/1 100/1 125/1
Rated operational current / poles in series, Ok A bz i ik o Uik L0 ksl
DC-21A 220V A 16/3 25/3 32/3 63/4 80/4 100/4 125/4
440V A 16/4 16/4 16/4 16/4 16/4
500 V A 16/4 16/4 16/4 16/4 16/4
750 V A 16/8 25/8 3218
24..48 Y A 16/1 25/1 32/1 63/1 80/1 100/1 125/1
Rated operational current / poles in series, Ok A bz i e oo SOk 100 ks
DC-22A 220V A 16/3 25/3 32/4 45/4 45/4 63/4 80/4
440V A 10/4 10/4 10/4 10/4 10/4
750 V A 16/8 25/8 25/8
24..48 VY A 16/1 25/1 3211 63/1 80/1 100/1 125/1
Rated operational current / poles in series, v A 162 2502 522 6312 8012 1002 1292
DC-23A 220V A 16/4 25/4 32/4 45/4 45/4 63/4 63/4
440V A 10/4 10/4 10/4 10/4 10/4
750 V A 16/8 16/8 16/8
220..240V kw3 4 55 11 22 22 22
Rated operational power, AC-23 (These 400..415V kW 75 9 1" 22 37 37 45
values are given for guidance and may vary 440V kW 75 9 1 22 37 37 45
according to the motor manufacturer) 500 V kw75 9 1 22 37 37 45
690 V kW 7.5 9 11 15 18.5 37 45
upto 415V A 128 160 184 360 640 640 720
. . 440V A 128 160 184 360 448 520 624
Rated breaking capacity, AC-23A 500V A 128 160 184 360 464 480 560
690 V A 80 88 96 160 160 320 40
24..48V A 64/1 100/1 1281 180/1 2521 400/1 50011
e e e 10V A 64/2 100/2 128/2 180/2 25212 4002 500/2
DC-23A ' 220V A 64/3 100/4 128/4 180/4 180/4 252/4 252/4
440V A 40/4 40/4 40/4 40/4 40/4
750 V A 64/8 64/8 64/8
L (s 50 kA kA 65 6.5 6.5 13 13 16.5 16.5
- . Max Fuse rating gG/aM <415V A 40/32 40/32 40/32 100/80 100/80 125/125 125/125
Rated conditional shgrt-mrcun current Ip () T00 KA A 7 7
() and corresponding max. allowed cut: e oo ting gg/aM <500V A 100180 100/80
off currelnt i,- The cut-off current 7, refelrs to () 0 KA A 82 82
‘;ﬁ::; t"::gcty :gsl'éc";fo”z‘gg;w’ers (Single{jax Fuse rating gG/aM <690V A 125100 125/100
’ () 50 kA kA 4 4 4 1 1 10 10
Max Fuse rating gG/aM <690V A 25/16 25/16 25/16 80/63 80/63 63/63 63/63
. . -value | 690V,0.25s kA
Rated short-ime withstand current ™ value || 690V, 15 KA 05 05 05 1 15 25 25
Rated short-time making capacity Peak value | 690 V/500 V kA 0.705 0.705 0.705 14 2.1 3.6 3.6
Rated capacitor power  The capacitor ratings are limited by the fuse link  400...415 V kVAr 6.5 10 15 25 30 40 50
Power loss / pole At rated operational current W 0.3 0.6 1.6 2.8 4.5 4.0 6.3
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles Oper. 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000
Weight without accessories 3-pole kg 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.27 0.27 0.36 0.36
4-pole kg 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.35 0.35 0.50 0.50
Cable size Cu-wire size suitable for terminal clamps mm? 0.75..10  0.75..10 0.75.10 15..35 1.5..35 10...70 10...70
AWG 18-8 18-8 18-8 14-4 14-4 8-00 8-00
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 0.8 0.8 0.8 2 2 6 6
Operating torque 3-pole switch-disconnector Nm 1 1 1 1.2 1.2 2 2

1) Below 48 V, two poles in parallel up to M80 are recommended particularly in polluted atmosphere.
2) Acc. to IEC 60947-1, § 6.1.1.

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search. K35


http://ep.mersen.com

IEC Non-Fusible

N Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

-40° to 40 °C A ]200 250 [315 Ja400 ]630 ]800 |
5;:::“'2;‘:i?j’{;;’g'}fg;;;‘é;tad Pollution degree 3 v 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kV 10 10 10 10 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 12 12 12 12 12 12
Rated thermal current and rated operational ambient 40°C* In open air A 200 250 315 400 630 800
current AC20/DC20 ambient 40°C* In enclosure A 200 250 315 400 630 800
_with minimum conductor cross section Cu mm? 95 120 185 240 2x185 2x240

<500V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
Rated operational current, AC-21A 690 V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
1000 V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
<500V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
Rated operational current, AC-22A 690 V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
1000 V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
<500V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
Rated operational current, AC-23A 690 V A 200 250 315 400 630 800
1000 V A 135 135 200 200 400 400
. - 24.110V A 200/2 250/2 315/12 400/12 630/1 800/1
gg‘_‘;‘izge“’“""a' et el ki 220V A 2002 25002 31522 400022 6301 800/1
440V A 200/3 250/3 315/3 360/3 630/2 800/2
660 V A 200/4 230/4% 315/4 360/4 630/4% 650/4%
Rated operational current / poles in series, 800V A 200/5 250/5 315/5 400/5 600/5 600/5
DC-21B 1000 V A 200/6 250/6 315/6 400/6 600/6 600/6
230V kw 60 75 100 132 200 250
400V kw 110 140 160 220 355 450
Rated operational power, AC-23% 415V kW 110 145 180 230 855 450
500 V kw 132 170 220 280 400 560
690 V kw 200 250 315 400 630 800
) ) <500V A 1600 2000 2520 3200 5 040 6 400
Rated breaking capacity, AC-23A
690 V A 1600 2000 2 520 3200 5 040 6 400
Rated conditional short-circuit current |p () Max Fuse rating Ip (rm.s.) 100 kA, 500 V kA 40.5 40.5 61.5 61.5 90 90
and corresponding max. allowed cut-off current gG/aM A 315315 315/315 500450  500/450  800/1 000 800/1 000
1. The cut-off current i_ refers to values listed .
by fuse manufacturers (single phase test acc. Max Fuse rating Ip (rm.s.) 80kA, 690V kA 40.5 40.5 59 59 83.5 83.5
to IEC60269) gGlaM A 355/315  355/315  500/500  500/500  800/1 000 800/1 000
rm.s. -value |, <1000V 0,15s kA 15 15 31 31 38 38
Rated short-time withstand current <1000V 0,25 s kA 15 15 24 24 36 36
<1000V 1s kA 8 8 15 15 20 20
Rated short-time making capacity Peak value |__ <1000 V kA 30 30 65 65 80 80
' The capacitor ratings 415V KVAr 100 115 145 180 250 310
Rated capacitor power . are limited by 500V KA 120 135 175 215 300 375
When no initial charge on the capacitor )
the fuse links  ggg v KVAr 160 190 250 325 450 550
Power loss / pole At rated operational current W 4 6.5 6.5 10 25 40
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles  Oper. 20 000 20 000 16 000 16 000 10 000 10 000
Weight without accessories 3-pole switch kg 1.2 1.2 22 22 52 52
Terminal bolt size Metric thread diameter x length mm M8x25 M8x25 M10x30  M10x30  M12x40  M12x40
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 15-22 15-22 30-44 30-44 50-75 50-75
Operating torque 3-pole switch-disconnector Nm 7 7 16 16 27 27

1) Further ratings on request.
2) Category B.

3) These values are given for guidance and may vary acc. to the motor manufacturer.

4) Acc. to IEC 60947-1, § 6.1.1.

K36

Mers



IEC Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Technical Data
Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

General purpose amp rating -40° to 40 °C
Rated insulation voltage and rated

operational voltage AC20/DC20 Pollution degree 3 \ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. 4% 10 10 10 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 12 12 12 12 12
Rated thermal current and rated operational ambient 40°C® In open air A 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500
current AC20/DC20 ambient 40°CY In enclosure A 1000 1250 1600
ambient 60°C In enclosure A
..with minimum conductor cross section Cu mm? 2x300 2x400 2x500 3x500 4x500
) up to 690 V A 1000 1250 1600 20002 25002
Rated operational current, AC-21A 1000V A 1000 1250 1600
. up to 500 V A 1000 1250 1600 20002 250029
Rated operational current, AC-22A
690 V A 1000 1250 1600 200073 250099
Rated operational current, AC-23A Up 10500V A 1000 1250 1250
690 V A 1000 1250 1250
. 400..415V kW 560 710 710
il s w e ow o
motor manufacturer) A w D 20 00
690 V kW 1000 1200 1200
’ . up to 500 V A 10 000 10 000 10 000
Rated breaking capacity, AC-23A 690 V A 10000 10000 10000
- o I, (rm.s.) 80 kA kA 100 100 100
Rated conditional short-circut current |, (.,,) —yiax OFA_fuse size gGlaM < 415 V A 125011 250 1250/1250 1 25011 250
and corresponding max. allowed cut-off current
i.. The cut-off current i_refers to values listed l, (xm-s) 100kA A 10 106 105
© c, Max. OFA_ fuse size gG/aM < 500 V A 1250/1250 1250/1250 1 250/1 250
by fuse manufacturers (single phase test acc. ) 50KA Y
to IEC60269) p LS .
Max. OFA_ fuse size gG/aM <690 V A
) . r.m.s. -value | 690V 0.25s kA 50 50 50 80 80
Rated short-time withstand current o 690 V 1s A 50 50 50 55 55
Peak value |, 415V kA
500 V kA
Rated short circuit making capacity 690 V kA 1104) 1104) 1104) 176 176
Max. distance from switch frame to mm 150 150 150 150 150
nearest busbar/cable support
Rated capacitor power The capacitgr ratings 415V KVAr 460 575 575
When no initial charge on the capacitor ae I|m|te§ by KAr %0 6% 6%
the fuse links 690 V KVAr 750 950 950
Power loss / pole At rated operational current W 19 29 48 55 85
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles  Oper. 6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000 6 000
Weight without accessories 3-pole kg 14.1 141 15.2 22 22
4-pole kg 18 18 19.5 28 28
Terminal bolt size Metric thread diameter x length mm M12x50 M12x50 M12x60 M12x60 M12x60
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 50...75 50...75 50...75 50...75 50...75
Operating torque 3-pole switch-disconnector Nm 65 65 65 65 65

1) Extended phase distance (185 mm).

2) IEC 947-3, utilization category B, infrequent operation.

3) Phase barriers or terminal shrouds must be used on both sides of the switch at voltages = 500 V.
4) The value is 92 kA for 4-pole switch-disconnectors.

5) Acc. to IEC60947-1, § 6.1.1.
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N Disconnect Switches

Technical Data IEC Products

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

General purpose amp rating -40° to 40 °C
Rated insulation voltage Pollution degree 3 vV 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kv 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kV 8 8
Rated thermal current in ambient 35°C and .
femporarily 40°C In open air A 3200 4000/ 3 800"
..with minimum conductor cross section Cu mm? 4 x 1000 5x 1000
Rated operational Voltage AC20B, DC20B V 1000 1,000
Rated operational current, AC-21B up to 415V A 3,200 4000/ 3 8007
Rated operational current, AC-22B upto 415V A 3,200 4000/ 3 800%
) up to 500 V A 1000 4000/ 3 8002
Rated operational current, AC-23A
690 V A 1000 4000/ 3 8002
Rated short-time withstand current r.m.s. -value | 690V 1s kA 60 60
Peak value | 690 V kA 176 176
Rated short circuit making capacity Max. distance from switch frame
to nearest busbar/cable support mm 150 150
Power loss / pole With rated current W 95 130/120%
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles  Oper. 5,000 5,000
Weight without accessories 3-pole kg 24.7 28.9
4-pole kg 32.1 37.7
Square dimension x length of shaft mm 12 x 280 12 x 280
Standard shaft and mounting depth Corresponding mounting depth mm 251- 380 251 - 380
Type HB274 HB274
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 50...75 50...75
Operating torque for 3- and 4-pole switches Nm 65 65

1) The rated thermal current without wide phase distance is 3800A
2) The rated operational current without wide phase distance is 3800A
3) Power loss without wide phase distance is 120W
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IEC Non-Fused switches, front-operated

M163
M253
M403
M633
M803
M100U3
M125E3
M163DM
M253DM
M403DM
M633DM
M803DM
M100U3DM
M200E03
M250E03
M315E03
M400E03
M630E03
MB800E03
M1000E03
M1250E03
M1600E03
M2000E03
M2500E03
M3200E03
M4000E03

IEC Non-Fused switches, side-operated

Crans— Jomscipton ——— Jror

IEC Switch 200A 3p R side op.
IEC Switch 250A 3p R side op.
IEC Switch 315A 3p R side op.
IEC Switch 400A 3p R side op.
IEC Switch 630A 3p R side op.
IEC Switch 800A 3p R side op.

M200E30S
M250E30S
M315E30S
M400E30S
M630E30S
MB800E30S

IEC UL508 Switch 16A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 25A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 40A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 63A 3p
IEC UL508 Switch 80A 3p
IEC UL98 Switch 100A 3p
IEC Switch 125A 3p

IEC UL508 Switch 16A 3p DM
IEC UL508 Switch 25A 3p DM
IEC UL508 Switch 40A 3p DM
IEC UL508 Switch 63A 3p DM
IEC UL508 Switch 80A 3p DM
IEC UL98 Switch 100A 3p DM
IEC Switch 200A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 250A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 315A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 400A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 630A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 800A 3p 0+3 pos.

IEC Switch 1000A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 1250A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 1600A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 2000A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 2500A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 3200A 3p 0+3 pos.
IEC Switch 4000A 3p 0+3 pos.

A1043188
B1043189
C1043190
D1043191
E1043192
F1043193
G1043194
E1043169
F1043170
K1043174
M1043176
N1043177
P1043178
H1043195
K1043197
M1043199
P1043201
R1043203
T1043205
W1043207
X1043208
Y1043209
71043210
A1043211
B1043212
1043213

J1043196
11043198
N1043200
Q1043202
$1043204
V1043206

Handles

HD40
HSBX
HSRX
HB45
HB45X
HR45
HR45X
HD125
HD250
HD400
HD800
HD1000
HB65
HB65S
HB65X
HB80
HB80X
HB95
HB95X
HB125
HB125X
HB145
HB145S
HB145X
HB274
HB274X
HB330
HB330X
HR65
HRG5X
HR80
HR80X
HR95
HR95X
HR125
HR125X
HR145
HR145X
HR274
HR330
HSBPDM
HSBWDM
HSRPDM
HSRWDM

Handle direct Switch 40A

Handle selector black

Handle selector red

Handle black45mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 45mm [P65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle direct Switch 125A

Handle direct Switch 250A

Handle direct Switch 400A

Handle direct Switch 800A

Handle direct Switch 1000A

Handle black65mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 65mm Right Side
Handle black 65mm [P65 NEMA 4X
Handle black 80mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 80mm [P65 NEMA 4X
Handle black 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 95mm [P65 NEMA 4X
Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black145mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black 145mm Right Side
Handle black145mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black274mm P65 NEMA 3R
Handle black274mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 65mm [P65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 80mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 80mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 95mm [P65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 125mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red125mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 145mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 145mm IP65 NEMA 4X
Handle red 274mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle red 330mm IP65 NEMA 3R
Handle Select black snap door
Handle Select black screw door
Handle Select red snap door

Handle Select red screw door

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.

11043405

M1043406
N1043407
11043911

M1043912
Q1043915
R1043916
K1043404
W1043391
X1043392
Y1043393
J1043403

W1043368
A1044361

X1043369
Y1043370
71043371

N1043913
P1043914
A1043372
B1043373
C1043374
B1044362
D1043375
D1043398
E1043376
E1043399
F1043377

G1043378
H1043379
F1043400

J1043380

§1043917
T1043918

K1043381

11043382

M1043383
N1043384
G1043401
H1043402
X1044358
Y1044359
E1047792
D1047791
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K40

Shafts

Crair—— Jomscipton ————Jror |

SA85
SA105
SA120
SA130
SA180
SA250
SPA130
SPA210
SPA290
SPA360
SPA430
SFB185
SFB280
SFB325
SFB395

Shaft selector handle 6x6x85mm
Shaft select. handle 6x6x105mm
Shaft select. handle 6x6x120mm
Shaft select. handle 6x6x130mm
Shaft select. handle 6x6x180mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x250mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x130mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x210mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x290mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x360mm
Shaft pistol handle 6x6x430mm
Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x185mm
Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x280mm
Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x325mm
Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x395mm

Terminal Shrouds

Crans—— Jomscipion ———— Jror |

TS40-1
TS40-3
TS63-1
TS63-3
TS125-1
TS125-3
TS250-13
TS250-14
TS400-13
TS400-14
TS800-13
TS800-14
TS1600-13
TS1600-14
TS2500-13
TS2500-14
TS250S-13
TS2508-14
TS4008-13
TS400S-14
TS800S-13
TS800S-14

Term.shrd 40A switch 1p S
Term.shrd 40A switch 3p L
Term.shrd 63A switch 1p S
Term.shrd 63A switch 3p L
Term.shrd 125A switch 1p S
Term.shrd 25A switch 3p L
Term.shrd 250A switch 1p L /3
Term.shrd 250A switch 1p L /4
Term.shrd 400A switch 1p L /3
Term.shrd 400A switch 1p L /4
Term.shrd 800A switch 1p L /3
Term.shrd 800A switch 1p L /4
Term.shrd 1600A switch 1p L /3
Term.shrd 1600A switch1p L /4
Term.shrd 2500A switch1p L /3
Term.shrd 2500A switch1p L /4
KIT 3 Term.shrd M250 1p S
KIT 4 Term.shrd M250 1p S
KIT 3 Term.shrd M400 1p S
KIT 4 Term.shrd M400 1p S
KIT 3 Term.shrd M800 1p S
KIT 4 Term.shrd M800 1p S

J1043426
K1043427
11043428
M1043429
N1043430
R1043433
V1043919
P1043431
Q1043432
W1043920
X1043921
F1048897
F1043423
G1043424
H1043425

B1043442
1043443
D1043444
E1043445
F1043446
61043447
P1043454
A1043464
Q1043455
B1043465
R1043456
1043466
$1043457
D1043467
T1043458
E1043468
P1048905
Q1048906
R1048907
$1048908
71048909
V1048910

Other Accessories

T T LT

O0A1G01
OA1G10
OA2G11
4P60
4P80
4P125
NP40
NP80
NP125
OA1G01
OA1G10
0A2G11
0A3G01
OA4B1C
0Sz4
OEA28
4P125
4P250
4P400
4P800
4P1250
4P1600
4P2500

Auxiliary Contact NC Right
Auxiliary Contact NO left

Aux. Contact NO+NC Switch 125A
Fourth pole for M60 NF switches
Fourth pole for M80 NF switches
Fourth pole for M125 switches
Neutral pole for M40 NF switches
Neutral pole for M80 NF switches
Neutral pole for M125 switches
Auxiliary Contact NO Right
Auxiliary Contact NC left

Aux. Contact NO+NC Switch 125A
Aux.Contact NC Switch160-2500A
Aux.Contact 1+1 SF 40A

Mounting plate OA1G10/0A3G01
Module for SF aux. contacts

Fourth pole for M125 NF switches
Neutral pole for M250 NF switches
Neutral pole for M400 NF switches
Neutral pole for M800 NF switches
Neutral pole for M1250 NF switches
Neutral pole for M1600 NF switches
Neutral pole for M2500 NF switches

N1043476
P1043477
Q1043478
T1043481
V1043482
W1043483
X1043484
Y1043485
21043486
N1043476
P1043477
Q1043478
R1043479
K1043473
11043474
M1043475
W1043483
A1043487
B1043488
1043489
D1043490
E1043491
F1043492




IEC Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M163, M253, M403, Front operated M163DM, M253DM, M403DM

o5
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M633-M803, Front operated Mé633DM, M803DM
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M100U3-M125E3, Front operated M100U3DM
63 22.5 22.5
248 0.89 0.89

1.77|0.
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IEC Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M160Ex/M200Ex/M250Ex, Front operated

M160-250E, 03 or 30 configuration

1 .

——

e
g

m
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e
[

M160-250E, 11 or 22 configuration
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M160ExS/M200ExS/M250ExS, Side operated

T mmim mmim e in mmin
A 1Z8.5/6068 | 163.5/8.44 1865/ 762 235/92
(B | 91187438 | 14BE/ETT TETTAS | avAs RS
[A1| 7157281 | W06E74F 1418/ 58T 176.5 £ 6.95
B BEE/A4T | 1AE/4AT 1565 / 5.16 1915/ 754
€1 WE/d | 1365/538 1715/ 6.75 2065 /A1

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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M315-500x, Front operated
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IEC Non-Fusible

Disconnect Switches

M1000-1600x, front operated

M1000-1260Ex

s 54

i

M1000/1250/1600Ex
MECOL/12000U
01 02 03 04 11 12 13 22
A | mm | 174.50(254.50 | 334.50 | 414.50 | 254.50 | 334.50 | 414.50 | 414.50
in 687 | 10.02 | 1317 | 16.32 | 10.02 | 13.17 | 16.32 | 16.32
mim 80 B0 B0 80 BO a0
in 315 | 315 | 3.15 315 | 3.15 | 3.15
aq | mm [ 134 | 214 204 ar4 214 | 284 ar4 374
in 5.28 B.43 11.57 14.72 8.43 11.57 14,72 14.72
Bi mim 164 244 324 404 244 324 404 404
in 6.46 | 961 | 12.76 | 1591 | 961 | 12.76 | 1591 | 15.91
Gp| mm| 190 | 270 a50 430 | 270 | 350 | 430 | 430
in 7.48 | 1063 | 13.78 | 16.93 | 1063 | 13.78 | 16.93 | 16.93

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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IEC Non-Fusible
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M2000-2500x, Front operated

251...380 (SFE230)

9.84..74.96

[ooa] oea
ano 00

[rearcrnmIa TSI

*) N3 types

Il ot | o2 | 03 | o4 117 | 12 | 18 | 22
A | mm 126 126 126 126 | 126 | 126
in 496 | 496 496 496 495 496
g MM 2205 3465 4725 5985 | 3465 4725 5985 5985
in | 868 1364 1860 2358 | 1384 1860 2356 2356
A1 mm 180 306 432 558 306 432 558 558
[in | yog ) 1205 | 1701 2197 | 1205 17.01 | 21.97 | 2197
Bi mm 210 336 462 588 336 452 588 kB8
in | 827 1323 | 1818 2315 | 1323 1819 2315 2315

mm 236 362 488 614 | 362 488 14 614
C1 o 929 1425 1921 2447 | 14.25 1921 | 2447 2447
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IEC Non-Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M3200-4000x, Front operated

K e inen e VDAL MO OGN WO SRS
B, EHER, SR SLATIOL MLTRTY S Teeiie,
A3 IWERE ROUTATH. SRAATD BELRLE SRLTERL. TSRS
H SR AN BRI BTN BMSLN  TTRGOE

o) Mane
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IEC Fusible Disconnect Switches

Mersen’s fusible disconnect switches are listed to UL 98 and bear the CE mark as
conformance to IEC 60947-3. They are “service entrance” devices capable of fully
rated load-break and load-make. While long-term safety, reliability, and functionality
are always paramount in the design of our products, these switches are also
engineered to have the smallest footprint. The modular design allows placement of the
handle anywhere amongst the poles. The fuse doors cannot open when the switch is
in the “ON” position, and all switches are double-break, which isolates both fuse clips

)«

from voltage during fuse replacement. The switches’ “Test” position allows actuation
of the auxiliary contacts without main power. Power taps enable energizing a CPT or

surge device without the need for a separate terminal block.

A wide range of ergonomic handles are available, as are all manner of accessories.

Highlights: Applications:

e Multiple Configurations e Main disconnects

* Power taps e Short circuit protection
* Adjustable shaft depth * Electrical isolation

* Fuse monitoring e Overcurrent protection
* Interlocked fuse doors » Safety switch
Configurations Between the poles

Mxxx12, 22, 22N, S
- At the end of B __H5F Side operated

il the switch fuse ' i types Mxxx03, RN
E:i][]] [I] " Mxxx03, 04, 30, or M w@‘lﬂ [I] 04, 30, or 40, N L
'EIElE 40, S,N i B S,N "B e =

Catalog Number Designation

Switch M = Mersen AC Switch
MD = Mersen DC Switch

Ampacity 16 to 1200)

Type Blank = non-fused UL508 E = IEC non-fused
U = non-fused UL98 CC = CC fused
J =J fused D = DIN fused
F = NFC fused B =BS-88 fused L =L Fused

Number of Poles/Left side of Handle
AC: 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)
DC:0,1,2,3,4

Number of Poles/Right side of Handle
AC: Blank = < 200A non-fused, 0, 1, 2, 3, 3N, 4, etc. (N = neutral)
DC: Blank =< 100A, 0, 1,2, 3, 4

Revision Blank = 0

Special Configurations
S = side-operated DM = door-mounting
CH = Changeover N = Non-fused switched Neutral

Ratings IEC:

Volts  : 690VAC

Amps : 25, 50, 63, 125, 160,
200, 250, 400, 630,
800, and 1250A

Approvals:
« IEC 60947-3

C€



IEC Fusible

Disconnect Switches

Front and Side Operated

M25F30S
25A, F fused, with 3 poles on left side of handle,
side operated

M63D03
63A, D fused, with
3 poles on right side of handle

Switch Body

Handles

3
L™

Shafts
e ———
Accessories
OA3G01
l l OA1G10
TSF250-14 m OEA28
TSF400-14

—t

g =< ! BFM800DP3

Ampere Rating 160 200
Base Part # M160 M200
F D D D D

Fuse Type F F
3-pole Configuration 12, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S

Fuse Size 10x38 14x51 22x58 000 00 0 0-1
Switch Body Ampere Rating 25 50 125 63 160 200 250
Fourth Pole
Fusible Fourth Pole 4PD200 4PD250
Direct Front Operation

HDF30 HDF200 HDF200 HDF200 HDF200 HDF250T HDF250T

External Front Operation - Pistol Style
NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12, IP65 HB45/65 HB45/65 HB65 HB65 HB65 HB65 HB65
NEMA Type 4, 4X HB45X HB45X HB65X HB65X HB65X HB65X HB65X

B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR45

External Right-Side Operation - Pistol Style

NEMA 1, 3R, IP65 HB65S HB65S HB65S HB65S HB65S HB65S HB65S

SPA__
Lengths: 210, 290, 360, 430 Ex. SPA210

SPA__ SPA__ SPA__ SPA__ SPA__ SPA__

Terminal Shrouds
TSF160-13
TSF160-14

TSF200-13
TSF200-14

TSF250-13
TSF250-14

TSF160-13
TSF160-14

3-pole
4-pole

Auxiliary Contacts

NO, use with 0SZ4 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
NC, use with 0SZ4 OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01
NO, between poles OA4B1C

Mounting plate OA1G10/0A3G01 0Sz4 Not needed Not needed Not needed Not needed Not needed Not needed
Module for 8 aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28
Blown fuse indicators (DPMM), Striker type fuse needed

Kit 3 poles 1 contact BFM25FP3

Kit 3poles 3 contacts BFM50FP3  BFM125FP3

Kit 3poles 3NO+NC BFM800DP3

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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IEC Fusible
N Disconnect Switches

Front and Side Operated

M400DUsS M800D03 M1250D03
400A, DIN fused, 3 poles on left side of handle 800A, DIN fused, with 3 poles 1250A, DIN fused, with 3 poles
on right side of handle on the right side of handle
M40 630 Ma00
Fuse Type D D D D
3-pole Configuration 03, 30S 03, 30S 03, 30S 03
Fuse Size  0-2 3 3 4
Fourth Pole
Fusible Fourth Pole 4PD400 4PD800 4PD800 4PD1250

Handles

Direct Front Operation

HDF400T HDF800T HDF800T HDF1250T
= External Front Operation - Pistol Style
ﬁ NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12, IP65 HBY5 HB145 HB274 HB274
Ty NEMA Type 4, 4X HB95X HB145X HB274X HB274X

B = Black. Substitute “R” for “B” if a red handle is desire. Ex. HR95.

External Right-Side Operation - Pistol Style

S hafts NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12, IP65 HB145S HB145S HB145S HB145S
Shaft SFB__ SFB__ SFB__ SFB__
Lengths: 280, 325, 395mm Ex. SFB280
Accessories :
Terminal Shrouds
OA1G01 3-pole TSF400-13 TSF800-13 TSF800-13 TSF1250-13
l I OA1G10 4-pole TSF400-14 TSF800-14 TSF800-14 TSF1250-14
OEA28 TSF400-14 Auxiliary Contacts
Normally open OA1G10 OA1G10 0A1G10 OA1G10
Normally closed OA3GO01 OA3G01 OA3G01 OA3G01
Module for 8 aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28
—<
” Blown fuse indicators (DPMM), Striker type fuse needed
Kit 3poles 3NO+NC BFM800DP3 BFM800DP3 BFM800DP3

2 <

BFM800DP3
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IEC Fusible

Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

General purpose amp rating A 25 50 125 63 160
Rated insulation voltage Pollution degree 3 \ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kv 10 10 10 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kv 12 12 8 12 8
Rated thermal current in ambient 35 °C / In open air AW 25/3.5 50/7.5 12512 63/7.5 160/12
and temporarily 40 °C® In enclosure? 25/3.5 50/7.5 125/12 63/7.5 160/12
max. fuse power dissipation” In enclosure with solid links AW 32
...with minimum cable cross section Cu mm? 4 10 50 16 70
Rated operational voltage AC-20 and DC-20 V 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
) up to 500 V A 25 50 125 63 160
Rated operational current, AC-21A 690V A 25 50 125 63 160
’ up to 500 V A 25 50 125 63 160
Rated operational current, AC-22A 690V A 25 50 125 63 160
) up to 500 V A 25 50 125 63 160
Rated operational current, AC-23A 690V A 25 50 125 63 160
48V A 252 502 12512 63/2 160/2
Rated operational current / poles in series DC-21A 110-120 V A 25/2* 50/2* 125/2* 63/2* 160/2*
440 V A 25/4* 50/4* 125/4* 63/4* 160/4*
48V A 2512 50/2 125/2 63/2 160/2
Rated operational current / poles in series DC-22A 110-120 V A 2512 50/2 12512 63/2 160/2
440V A
48V A 252 502 12512 63/2 160/2
Rated operational current / poles in series DC-23A 110-120 V A 2512 50/2 12512 6312 160/2
440 V A
230V kw 55 1 37 18.5 45
The kW-ratings are accurate for 400 V kw 1" 22 55 30 75
Rated operational power, AC-23% three-phase 1500 R.P.M. 415V kw 1" 22 55 30 75
standard asynchronous motors. 500 V kW 15 30 75 37 90
690 V kW 22 37 110 55 132
Rated breaking capacity in category AC-23 690 V A 256 504 1280 504 1280
Rated breaking capacity/poles in series up to 220 V A 12812 2522 640/2 25212 640/2
In category DC23 440V A 128/2
- o at prospective SC-current 80 kA, 415V kA 9 135 235 135 235
Rated conditional short-circuit current Ip (r.m.s.) and Max. fuse rating gG / aM A 80/63 1601160  80/63 160/160
corresponding max. allowed at prospective SC-current 100kA, 500V KA 8 125 255 125 255
Gl Max. fuse rating gG / aM A 63/50 1601160  63/50 160/160
The cut-off current ic refers to values at prospectivg SC-current 50 kA, 690 V kA 7 9.5 175 9.5 175
listed by fuse manufacturers Max. fuse rgtlng gG/aM A 63/50 125/160 63/50 125/160
(single phase test acc. to IEC60269) at prospectlvg SC-current 80 kA, 690 V kA 75 1.5 20.5 1.5 20.5
Max. fuse rating gG / aM A 50/50 125/160 50/50 125/160
Rated short-time withstand current, 1's r.m.s. -value kA 1 25 5 25 5
e Thg capacitgr rating of the 400 V kVAr 125 20 50 25 60
when no infial charge on the capacitor swﬂch-fusg is limited by 415V kVAr 12 25 55 32 65
the fuse link. 690 V kVAr 20 42 90 50 100
Power loss / pole With rated current, without fuse W 1.3 2.5 B 4 9
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles Oper. 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 000
DIN 43620, Neozed DIN49522 000, 00 000 000, 00
NFC 63210, 63211 10x38 14x51 22x58
Fuse types, IEC 60269-2-1 BS 88-2, -6 -size / A2-A4% A2-A3%) A2-A4%
) ) M5/73, M5/73,
distance of fuse-link bolts mm M8/94 M5/73 M8/94
. . . 3-pole switch fuses kg 0.7 1.1 1.5 11 15
Weight without accessories 4-pole switch fuses kg 0.9 13 18 13 18
Built-in terminal size Cu mm? 0.75..10 25..25 25..25
Terminal bolt size (included) Metric thread diameter x length mm M8x25 M8x25
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 2 3/47 15-22 3/47 15-22
' . . M5:3.5 M5:3.5
Fuse-links bolts tightening torque Nm M85 35 M5
Operating torque Typical for 3-pole switch fuses Nm 3 5 7 5 7

*) = Utilization category B

1) Ambient temperature 60°C: derating 20%. Mounting on ceiling: derating 10%

2) M160: Mounting on wall, horizontal fuses: derating 5%.

3) Max. fuse body diam. 32 mm

4) Some fuse links limit these figures further. Starting current characteristics must be considered separately
5) Acc. to IEC 60947-1, § 6.1.1. Minimum ambient temperature -5°C. Category B: -5°C...-35°C

6) Max. fuse body diam. 22 mm

7) 3 Nm with cable sizes 2.5...6 mm2, 4 Nm with cable sizes 10...25 mm?

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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IEC Fusible

N Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

Rated insulation voltage and rated operational voltage

K52

AC-20 and DC-20 Pollution degree 3 \ 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kv 10 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kv 12 12 12
Rated thermal current
in ambient 35 °C and temporarily 40 °C® In open air AW 200117 250/23 400/45
max. fuse power dissipation” In enclosure AW 200/15 250/20 400/30
...with minimum cable cross section Cu mm? 95 120 240
Rated thermal current of detachable neutral In open air / Cu cable or bar cross section  In “N3” types Almm? 290/120 290/120 450/240
Derating, mounting on wall horizontal fuses In open air or ventilated enclosure % 0 0 4
Totally enclosed % 5 5 8
Derating, mounting on ceiling % 10 10 10
Derating at 60 °C In open air / in enclosure % 20/20 20/20 20/20
) <500V A 200 250 400
Rated operational current, AC-21A 690V A 200 250 400
<415V A 200 250 400
Rated operational current, AC-22A 500 V A 200 250 400
690 V A 200 250 400
<415V A 200 250 400
Rated operational current, AC-23A 500 V A 200 250 400
690 V A 200 250 400
<220V A 200/1 250/1 400/2
440V A 200/2 2502 400/3%
Rated operational current / DC-21A, DC-22A and DC-23A 660 V A 200/3 250/3 400/4%
750 V A 180/4 230/4 400/4%
880 V A 180/4 230/4
230V kw 60 75 132
The kW-ratings are accurate for 400 V kw 110 140 220
Rated operational power, AC-23" three-phase 1500 R.P.M. 415V kw 110 145 230
standard asynchronous motors. 500 V kw 132 170 280
690 V kW 200 250 400
Rated breaking capacity in category AC-23 <690V A 1600 2000 3200
at prospective SC-current 80 kA, 415V kA 35 40.5 59
Max. fuse rating gG / aM A 250/200 355/315 500/500
Rated conditional short-circuit current Ip (.m.s.) and at prospective SC-current 100 KA, 500 V. KA 375 375 635
corresponding max. allowed Max. fuse rating gG / a A 250/200 250/250 500/500
el EiaL, at prospective SC-current 80 kA, 690 V kA 25 325 46
The cut-off current ic refers to values Max. fuse rlating gG/aM 160/ 200/250 315/400
listed by fuse manufacturers at prospective SC-current 50 kA, 415V 28 28 44
(single phase test acc. to [EC60269) Max. BS fuse size gG / aM A 200/200M315 250/200M315 400/400M500
at prospective SC-current 80 kA, 690 V kA 8 28 48
Max. BS fuse size gG / aM A 200/200M250 250/200M250 400/400M450
Rated short-time withstand current, 1's r.m.s.. value i KA é é 1
Max. distance from switch frame to nearest busbar/cable support mm 150 150 150
. , 400 V kVAr 90 105 180
Rated capacitor power .srv'?lic%a?:s??sr ﬁfﬁ'.?eg dO;;he 415V KVAr 100 115 200
when no initial charge on the capacitor ) 500 V kVAr 120 135 215
the fuse link.
690 V kVAr 160 190 325
Power loss / pole With rated current, without fuse W 8 13 30
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles Oper. 20 000 20 000 16 000
Sec. |, DIN 43620 0 0-1 0-2
Sec. IA, NFC 0-3 RefA, 4a Ref B 1 3
Fuse types, [EC 60269-2-1 Sec. II, BS 88 B1-B2 B1-B3 B1-B4Y
Size / distance of fuse-link bolts mm M6/111 M8/111 M8/111
Weight without accessories 3-pole switch fuses kg 26 3.1 57
Terminal bolt size (included) Metric thread diameter x length mm M8x25 M10x30 M10x30
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 15-22 30-44 30-44
Fuse-links bolts tightening torque Nm 4 5 20
Operating torque Typical for 3-pole switch fuses Nm 7 7 19

1) These values are given for guidance and may vary acc. to the motor manufacturer

2) Max fuse body dia 52 mm
3) Max fuse body dia 62 mm
4) Category B

General purpose amp rating | |A ______J20 ____J2s0 ____Ja0

5) Acc. to IEC 60957-2, IEC 60947-1, § 6.1.1. Minimum ambient temperature -5°C. Category B: -5°C...-35°C
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IEC Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Technical Data

Technical data according to IEC 60947-3

General purpose amp rating A 630 800 1250
igtez% |;1rs]:I%t|((:)_n2 éoltage and rated operational voltage Pollution degreel3 v 1000 1000 1000
Dielectric strength 50 Hz 1min. kv 10 10 10
Rated impulse withstand voltage kv 12 12 12
Rated thermal current
in ambient 35 °C and temporarily 40 °C® In open air AW 630/60 800/65 1250/110
max. fuse power dissipation” In enclosure AW 570/50 720/55 1000/85
...with minimum cable cross section Cu mm? 2x 185 2 x 240 2 x 400
Rated thermal current of detachable neutral In open air / Cu cable or bar cross section In “N3” types Almm? 900/2 X 240 900/2 X 240 1250/2 x 400
Derating, mounting on wall horizontal fuses In open air or ventilated enclosure % 0 4 4
Totally enclosed % 5 8 8
Derating, mounting on ceiling % 10 10 10
Derating at 60 °C In open air / in enclosure % 20/20 20/20 20/20
. <500V A 630 800 12509
Rated operational current, AC-21A 690 V A 630 800 12509
<415V A 630 800 1250
Rated operational current, AC-22A 500 V A 630 800 12504
690 V A 630 800 12509
<415V A 630 800 1000
Rated operational current, AC-23A 500 V A 630 800 10009
690 V A 630 800 1000
<220V A 630/19 800/14
440V A 630/29 800/2%
Rated operational current / DC-21A, DC-22A and DC-23A 660 V A 630/3% 720/3%
750 V A 630/49 720/49
880 V A 630/49 720/49
230V kW 200 250 315
The kW-ratings are accurate for 400 V kw 355 450 560
Rated operational power, AC-23" three-phase 1500 R.P.M. 415V kW 355 450 560
standard asynchronous motors. 500 V kw 450 560 710
690 V kW 630 710 1000
Rated breaking capacity in category AC-23 <690 V A 6400 6400 8000
at prospective SC-current 80 kA, 415V kA 77 7 89
Max. fuse rating gG / aM A 800/800 800/800 1250/1250
Rated condlitional short-circuit current Ip (r.m.s.) and at prospective SC-current 100 kA, 500V KA 83 83 105
caliisoitlig ey el Max. fuse rating gG / aM A 800/800 800/800 1250/-
il iCHEN at prospective SC-current 80 kA, 690 V kA 55 55 88
™ N Max. fuse rating gG / aM 500/630 500/630 1000/1000
e cut-off current ic refers to values .
listed by fuse manufacturers at prospective Sp-current 50 kA, 415V 67 28 90
(single phase test acc. to IEC60269) Max. BS fuse size gG / aM A
at prospective SC-current 80 kA, 690 V kA 55 55 109
Max. BS fuse size gG / aM A 1250/-
Rated short-time withstand current, 1's r.m.s.‘ value ) A 18 18 40
Max. distance from switch frame to nearest busbar/cable support mm 150 150
) ) 400 V KVAr 250 310 440
Rated capacitor power :::tcf?:;t‘l’sr l';:':j d°;ythe 415V KVAr 270 340 460
when no initial charge on the capacitor the fuse link. 500 V kVAr 300 375 550
690 V KVAr 450 550 750
Power loss / pole With rated current, without fuse W 46 75 75
Mechanical endurance Divide by two for operation cycles Oper. 10 000 10 000 6000
Sec. |, DIN 43620 8 3 4,4a
Sec. IA, NFC 0-3 Ref.A, 4a Ref.B 9 4a
Fuse types, IEC 60269-2- Sec. Il BS 88 C1-G2 C1-C3 D1
Size / distance of fuse-link bolts mm M10/133, 184 M10/133, 184 2xM12/149
Weight without accessories 3-pole switch fuses kg 1.5 1.5 29
Terminal bolt size (included) Metric thread diameter x length mm M12x40 M12x40 M12x50
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 50-75 50-75 50-75
Fuse-links bolts tightening torque Nm M10:30 M12:40 M10:30 M12:40 M12:40
Operating torque Typical for 3-pole switch fuses Nm 38 38 65

1) These values are given for guidance and may vary acc. to the motor manufacturer

2) Max fuse body dia 52 mm

3) Max fuse body dia 62 mm

4) Category B

5) Acc. to IEC 60957-2, IEC 60947-1, § 6.1.1. Minimum ambient temperature -5°C. Category B: -5°C...-35°C

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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IEC Fusible
Disconnect Switches

IEC Fused Switches - Front Operated Handles
IO e T T 7R e T N T
M25F12 Switch.fus 25A FR10 1+2 pos. H1043264 0.70 HDF30 Handle direct SF 40A max P1043408 0.05
M50F03 Switch.fus 50A FR14 0+3 pos. K1043266 13 1 HDF200 Handle direct SF 200A P1043385 0.14 1
M63D03 Switch.fus 63A 000 0+3 pos. M1043268 13 1 HDF400 Handle direct SF 400A Q1043386 0.33 1
M125F03 Switch.fus 125A FR22 0+3 pos. P1043270 15 1 HDF800T  Handle dir. SF 800A butterfly R1043387 1.1 1
M160D03 Switch.fus 160A 00 0+3 pos. R1043272 1.52 1 HDF1250T  Handle dir. SF 1250A butterfly $1043388 15 1
M200D03 Switch.fus 200A 0 0+3 pos. T1043274 3.3 1 HDF250T  Handle dir. SF 250A butterfly T1043389 0.16 1
M250D03 Switch.fus 250A 0-1 0+3 pos. W1043276 3.93 1 HDF400T  Handle dir. SF 400A butterfly V1043390 0.34 1
M400D03 Switch.fus 400A 0-2 0+3 pos. Y1043278 71 1 HB45 Handle black45mm IP65 NEMA 3R 11043911 0.10 1
M630D03 Switch.fus 630A 3 0+3 pos. A1043280 13 1 HB45X Handle black 45mm IP65 NEMA 4X M1043912 0.10 1
M800D03 Switch.fus 800A 3 0+3 pos. C1043282 13 1 HB65 Handle black65mm IP65 NEMA 3R W1043368 0.12 1
M1250D03  Switch.fus 1250A 4 0+3 pos. E1043284 45 1 HB65S Handle black 65mm Right Side A1044361 0.10 1
HB65X Handle black 65mm IP65 NEMA 4X  X1043369 0.12 1
. . HB80 Handle black 80mm IP65 NEMA 3R Y1043370 0.12 1
IEC Fused SWItCheS . Slde Operated HB80X Handle black 80mm IP65 NEMA 4X  Z1043371 0.12 1
mmn HB95 Handle black 95mm P65 NEMA 3R N1043913 0.01 1
M25F30S Switch.fus 25A FR10 R side op. J1043265 0.70 HB95X Handle black 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X P1043914 0.01 1
M50F30S Switch.fus 50A FR14 R side op. 11043267 12 1 HB125 Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 3R A1043372 0.16 1
M63D30S Switch.fus 63A 000 R side op. N1043269 12 1 HB125X Handle black125mm IP65 NEMA 4X B1043373 0.12 1
M125F30S  Switch.fus 125A FR22 Rside op. Q1043271 1.6 1 HB145 Handle black145mm IP65 NEMA 3R  C1043374 0.17 1
M160D30S  Switch.fus 160A 00 R side op. 51043273 1.6 1 HB145S Handle black 145mm Right Side B1044362 0.15 1
M200D30S  Switch.fus 200A 0 R side op. V1043275 33 1 HB145X Handle black145mm P65 NEMA 4X D1043375 0.17 1
M250D30S  Switch.fus 250A 0-1 R side op. X1043277 415 1 HB274 Handle black274mm IP65 NEMA 3R  D1043398 0.515 1
M400D30S  Switch.fus 400A 0-2 R side op. 71043279 7.18 1 HB274X Handle black274mm P65 NEMA 4X E1043376 0.515 1
M630D30S  Switch.fus 630A 3 R side op. B1043281 13.9 1 HB330 Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 3R  E1043399 0.55 1
M800D30S  Switch.fus 800A 3 R side op. D1043283 13.9 1 HB330X Handle black330mm IP65 NEMA 4X F1043377 0.55 1
HR45 Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA3R Q1043915 0.10 1
HR45X Handle red 45mm IP65 NEMA4X ~ R1043916  0.10 1
IEC FOU rth POIES HR65 Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA3R ~ G1043378 0.120 1
mmm HRE5X  Hande red 65mm P65 NEMA4X  H1043379  0.12 1
4PD200 Fourth Fusible pole for M200D J1045473 HR80 Handle red 80mm IP65 NEMA3R ~ F1043400 0.12 1
4PD250 Fourth Fusible pole for M250D K1045474 1 HR80X Handle red 80mm IP65 NEMA4X  J1043380 0.12 1
4PD400 Fourth Fusible pole for M400D 1045475 1 HR95 Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R~ S1043917 0.16 1
4PD800 Fourth Fusible pole for M800D M1045476 1 HR95X Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X  T1043918 0.16 1
4PD1250 Fourth Fusible pole for M1250D N1045477 1 HR125 Handle red 125mm [P65 NEMA 3R K1043381 0.17 1
Weight in kg without packaging. HR125X  Handle red125mm IP65 NEMA4X 11043382 0.17 1
HR145 Handle red 145mm [P65 NEMA 3R M1043383 0.2 1
HR145X  Handle red 145mm P65 NEMA4X  N1043384  0.17 1
HR274 Handle red 274mm [P65 NEMA 3R G1043401 0.515 1
HR330 Handle red 330mm IP65 NEMA 3R H1043402 0.55 1
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Disconnect Switches

mmm

Shafts
SFB280 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x280mm
SFB325 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x325mm
SFB395 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x395mm
SPA210 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x210mm
SPA290 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x290mm
SPA360 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x360mm
SPA430 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x430mm

Other Accessories

mmm

0A1G10 Auxiliary Contact NO

OA3G01 Aux.Contact NC Switch160-2500A
OA4B1C Aux.Contact 1+1 SF 40A

0Sz4 Mounting plate OA1G10/0A3G01
OEA28 Module for SF aux. contacts

BFM25FP3  Kit DPMM 3p 1 contact M25F
BFM50FP3  Kit DPMM 3P 3Cont. M50F
BFM125FP3  Kit DPMM 3P 3Cont. M125F
BFM800DP3  Kit DPMM 3P 3NO+3NC M250-800D

Weight in kg without packaging.

F1043423
G1043424
H1043425
P1043431
Q1043432
W1043920
X1043921

P1043477
R1043479
K1043473
11043474
M1043475
E1048896
P1045478
Q1045479
R1045480

0.31
0.41
0.45
0.1
0.14

0.03
0.03
0.03
0.06
0.04

Terminal Shrouds

| Part# | Doscription | Ref# | Weight [Pkg |

TSF160-13  Term.shrd 160A Swch.fus1plL /3
TSF160-14  Term.shrd 160A Swch.fus1plL /4
TSF200-13  Term.shrd 200A Swch.fus1pL /3
TSF200-14  Term.shrd 200A Swch.fus1pL /4
TSF800-13  Term.shrd 800A Swch.fus1pL /3
TSF800-14  Term.shrd 800A Swch.fus1pL /4
TSF1250-13 Ter.shrd 1250A Swch.fus1pL /3
TSF1250-14 Ter.shrd 1250A Swch.fus1pL /4
TSF250-13  Term.shrd 250A Swch.fus1pL /3
TSF250-14  Term.shrd 250A Swch.fus1pL /4
TSF400-13  Term.shrd 400A Swch.fus1pL /3
TSF400-14  Term.shrd 400A Swch.fus1pL /4

V1043436
W1043437
J1043449
V1043459
K1043450
W1043460
11043451
X1043461
M1043452
Y1043462
N1043453
21043463

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.
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0.04
0.008
0.012
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.008
0.012
0.008
0.001
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Disconnect Switches

’
M25F, M30CC, M30J Front operated
: ensozz  GgnOpeed fyiopmied
«(3-pols) » [4-pole}

14.3 F0.55

M25F, M30CC, M30J Side operated

; rated Side-Operated
EN 50022 .{Sf;g]“ «{d-pole

5 75..80 5

0.20 295.315 747281 B0.20
T = DIAZ.60 DIAZ.60
~—u K|
113
4.
45 [}
v
65
g 108/4.25 2.5
- 110/ 4.33 256
@ 120/4.73 - | 45 -
—— ™ 07...166/6.54 | 1.77 | 189/ 7.44...201/ 7.92
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Disconnect Switches

M50F, M63D, M60), Front operated
" ol

17.5,
ki)

91
120.5

60
30
4
74
70
35
75
50

DS01
99.5
132.5

56.5
30
116.5
61.5
91.5

145
1205
235
60
30
44
74
935
35
1235
50

DS02 | DS03 | DS04 | B/FS01| BIFS02)
146.5
132.5
23.5
56.5

123

132.5
235
56.5

30
140
85
115

147
50

138
120.5
23.5
60
30
67.5
97.5
17
58.5
147
73.5

91
108.5

60
30
44
74
70
35
75
50

M30x - 63x

BS/NFC

14,5
1085
235
60

30
44

74
935
35
1235
50

M30xxxS - 63xxxS mm

30

163.5
108.5
138.5

170

132.5
23.5
56.5

30
187
132

162.5

56.5

30

116.5
61.5
91.5

99.5
120.5

123

120.5
235
56.5

30
140
85
115

mm
B/F12| B/F13| B/F22

138
1085
235
60
30
4
74
17
35
147
50

30

163.5
108.5
138.5

146.5
120.5
235
56.5

138
108.5
235
60
30
67.5
97.5
17
58.5
147
73.5

170

120.5
23.5
56.5

30
187
132

162.5

754/2.93
118/4.65
71.5/2.81
36/1.41
56.5/2.19
91.5/3.6
81.5/3.21
40.5/1.59
111.5/4.39
70.5/2.78

109.5/4.31

130/5.12

62/2.44
36/1.41

126.5/4.98
67.5/2.56
37.51.48

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.

M60Jx
Class J
mm/in

148/5.82
118/4.65
35/1.38
71.5/2.81
36/1.41
56.5/2.19
91.5/3.6
81.5/3.21
40.5/1.59
111.5/4.39
70.5/2.78

130/5.12
35/1.38
62/2.44
36/1.41

161.5/6.36
81.5/3.21
72.5/2.85

183.5/7.20
118/4.65
35/1.38
71.5/2.81
36/1.41
55.5/2.19
91.5/3.6
81.5/3.21
40.5/1.59
111.5/4.39
70.5/2.78

179.5/7.07

130/5.12
35/1.38
62/2.44
36/1.41

196.5/7.74
137.5/5.41
107.5/4.23

179.5/8.58
118/4.65
35/1.38
71.5/2.81
36/1.41
90.5/3.56
126.5/4.98
151.5/5.96
75.5/2.97
181.5/7.15
105.5/4.15

M60JxxS mml/in
B/IFS03| B/FS04] JS01 JS02 JS03 JS04

144.5/5.69

214.5/8.44
130/5.12
35/1.38
62/2.44
36/1.41
231.5/9.11
172.5/6.79
142.5/5.61
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IEC Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M125F, M160D, Front operated

any

95.5 53.

T LR
~
i+

LR RTEY IREERE LT

M100x - 160x
mm

D/F01| D/F02| D/F03| D/FO3| BO1

76.5 115 1465 76.5 115 1465 1815
130 130 130 130 145 1145 1145 1145
100 100 100 100 18 18 118 18
55 90 125 160 55 90 125 160
70 105 140 175 70 105 140 175
85 120 155 190 85 120 155 190

M125F, M160D, Side operated M100xS =150xxS. mim

D/F01| D/F02| D/F03| D/FO3| BO1 B02 | B0O3 | B04
115 1465 1815 2165 1115 1465 1815 2165
142 142 142 142 1265 1265 1265 1265
100 100 100 100 18 118 118 18

1285 1635 1985 2335 1285 1635 1985 2335
71.5 1065 1415 1765 715 1065 1415 1765
86.5 1215 1565 1915 865 1215 1565 1915
1015 1365 1715 2065 1015 1365 1715 2065

P

andss s

T =—— 285

A (IMADDE - 18008 wia hance]
D {100 - 16005 w hardile)
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IEC Fusible

Disconnect Switches

M200-250D, Front operated

M200x:110/46 1 40.5 a
M250x:116/46

5.5

Back
connection
types:

ol

12.5#

For DIN and BS fuse types, 0-3 and 3-0 configuration

LY 89.5 89.5 133 133

3 149 130 149 130

(o3 198.5 198.5 198.5 198.5

DI 36.5 36.5 36.5 36.5

[ 1445 144.5 144.5 144.5

[ 48.5 48.5 48.5 48.5

G - 43.5 43.5

LI 20 20 20 20

| 40 40 40 40

J 10 10 10

LG 84 8.4 84 8.4

[l 8.6 8.6 8.6 8.6

L/l 164.5 164.5 164.5 164.5
60.5 60.5 104 104
79.5 79.5 123 123
96.5 96.5 140 140

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.

176.5
149
198.5
36.5
144.5
48.5
43.5
20

40

10
8.4
8.6
164.5
147.5
166.5
183.5

176.5
130
198.5
36.5
144.5
48.5
435
20

40

84
8.6
164.5
147.5
166.5
183.5

220
149
198.5
36.5
144.5
48.5
43.5
20
40

8.4
8.6
164.5
191
210
221

220
130
198.5
36.5
1445
48.5
43.5
20

40

10
8.4
8.6
164.5
191
210
227

D01/B01
99.5

154

193

33.5

148.5
53.5

25
45
1
1.5

162
70.5
89.5
106.5

D02/B02| D03/B03

1535
154
193
335
1485
535
54
25
45

1.5

162

1245
143.5
160.5

207.5
154
193
335
1485
535
54
25
45

1
15

162

178.5
197.5
2145

261.5
154
193
335
1485
535
54
25
45

11
15

162

232.5
2515
268.5
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IEC Fusible

N Disconnect Switches

M200-250D, Side operated

K60

A
B
Cc
D
E
F
G
H
|
J
K
L
M
N

DS01
149.0 5.87
164.5 6.48
1985 7.81
85 033
365 144
1445 5.69
485 1.91
200 079
1385 5.45
40.0 157
100 0.39
85 033
1215 4.78
605 2.38
795 | 3.13
96.5 3.80

BS01
1300 5.12
164.5 6.48
1985 7.81
85 033
365 144
1445 5.69
485 191
200 079
1385 5.45
400 157
10.0 0.39
85 033
1215 4.78
605 238
79.5 | 3.13
96.5 3.80

DS02

149.0
164.5
198.5
8.5
36.5
144.5
48.5
43.5
20.0
182.0
40.0
10.0
8.5
165.0
104.0
123.0
140.0

5.87
6.48
7.81
0.33
1.44
5.69
1.91
1.7
0.79
717
1.57
0.39
0.33
6.50
4.09
4.84
5.51

M200xS

BS02

130.0
164.5
198.5
8.5
36.5
1445
48.5
43.5
20.0
138.5
40.0
10.0
8.5
165.0
104.0
123.0
140.0

5.12
6.48
7.81
0.33
1.44
5.69
1.91
1.71
0.79
5.45
1.57
0.39
0.33
6.50
4.09
4.84
5.51

DS03

149.0
164.5
198.5
8.5
36.5
144.5
48.5
43.5
20.0
225.5
40.0
10.0
84
208.5
147.5
166.5
183.5

5.87
6.48
7.81
0.33
1.44
5.69
1.91
1.7
0.79
8.88
1.57
0.39
0.33
8.21
5.81
6.56
7.22

BS03

130.0
164.5
198.5
8.5
36.5
1445
48.5
43.5
20.0
2255
40.0
10.0
8.5
208.5
1475
166.5
183.5

5.12
6.48
7.81
0.33
1.44
5.69
1.91
1.71
0.79
8.88
1.57
0.39
0.33
8.21
5.81
6.56
7.22

DS04

149.0
164.5
198.5
8.5
36.5
144.5
48.5
43.5
20.0
269.0
40.0
10.0
8.5
252.0
191.0
210.0
227.0

5.87
6.48
7.81
033
144
5.69
191
1.7
0.79
10.59
157
0.39
0.33
9.92
7.52
8.27
8.94

BS04

149.0
164.5
198.5
8.5
36.5
1445
48.5
43.5
20.0
269.0
40.0
10.0
8.5
252.0
191.0
210.0
227.0

587
6.48
7.81
0.33
1.44
5,69
1.91
1.7
0.79
10.59
1.57
0.39
0.33
9.92
7.52
8.27
8.94

DS01

154.0
162.0
193.0
4.0
33.5
148.5
53.5
25.0
148.5
45.0
1.0
1.5
131.5
70.5
89.5
106.5

6.06
6.38
7.60
0.16
1.32
5.85
2.1

0.98
5.85
1.77
0.43
0.45
5.18
2.78
3.52
4.19

M250xS

DS02

154.0
162.0
193.0
4.0
33.5
148.5
53.5
54.0
25.0
202.5
45.0
11.0
1.5
186.0
1245
143.5
214.5

6.06
6.38
7.60
0.16
1.32
5.85
21
213
0.98
7.97
1.77
0.43
0.45
7.32
4.90
5.65
8.44

DS03

154.0
162.0
193.0
4.0
33.5
148.5
53.5
54.0
25.0
256.5
45.0
1.0
1.5
240.0
178.5
197.5
268.5

6.06 154.0
6.38 1620
760 193.0
0.16 4.0
132 335
585 1485
211 535
213 540
098 250
10.10 310.5
1.77 450
043 11.0
045 115
945  294.0
7.03 2325
7.78 2515
10.57 3225

DS04

6.06
6.38
7.60
0.16
1.32
5.85
2.1
213
0.98
12.22
1.77
0.43
0.45
11.57
9.15
9.90
12.70
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IEC Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M400D, M400J, 11 to 22 configuration, Front operated

M400D30 - M400J30

N 176 176 176 176 176 193 193 193 193 193 176/6.93  176/6.93  176/6.93  176/6.93  176/6.93
=3 194 194 194 194 194 166 166 166 166 166 194/7.64  194/7.64  194/7.64  194/7.64  194/7.64
(o3 140 140 140 204 204 140 140 140 204 204 140/5.51  140/551  140/5.51  2048.08 204/8.03
DI 190 254 318 254 318 190 254 318 254 318 1907.48 254/10.0  318/12.52 254/10.0  318/12.52
M400x
B11/D11/J11 | B12/D12/J12| B21/D21/J21| B22/D22/J22| B13/D13/J13
mm/in mm/in mm/in
AW 163 227 227 291 291 163/6.42 227/8.94 227/8.94 291/11.46 291/11.46
I.vA 815 81.5 145.5 1455 81.5 81.5/3.21 81.5/3.21 145.5/5.73 145.5/5.73 81.5/3.21
=30 181 245 245 309 309 181/7.13 245/9.65 245/9.65 309/12.17 309/12.17
=74 90.5 90.5 154.5 154.5 90.5 90.5/3.56 90.5/3.56 154.5/6.08 154.5/6.08 90,5/3.56
(o3l 199 263 263 327 327 199/7.83 263/10.35 263/10.35 327/12.87 327/12.87
(o7} 995 99.5 163.5 163.5 99.5 99.5/3.92 99.5/3.92 163.5/6.44 163.5/6.44 99.5/3.92

M400D, M400J, 30 or 03 configuration, Front operated

M400D30 - M400J30

LS 127 191 255 319 127 191 255 319 127/5.00  191/7.52  255/10.04 319/12.56
-3 176 176 176 176 193 193 193 193 176/6.93  176/6.93  176/6.93  176/6.93
(o 194 194 194 194 166 166 166 166 194764 194764  194/7.64  194/7.64

B01/D01/J01 | B02/D02/J02 | B03/D03/J03 | B04/D04/J04

mm/in
LYl 985 1625 2265 2905  98.5/3.88 162.5/6.40 226.5/8.92 290.5/11.44
=x@ 1165 1805 2445 3085  116.5/4.59 180.5/7.11 244.5/9.63 308.5/12.15
[o4W 1345 1985 2625 3265  134.55.30 198.5/7.81 262.5/10.33 326.5/12.85

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search. K61
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IEC Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M400D, M400J, Side operated

=

-

=]
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IEC Fusible

Disconnect Switches

M630-800D, M600J-800L, Front operated

For DIN, BS, J and L Fuse types with gearbox on the side

mn m %ﬁ
N6 E'L}q I+'I_I' 0 B -
T
§o%
£
5
A
A

G

For DIN, BS, J and L Fuse Types with gearbox in the middle

1%

176
6.92

nr
39
Bte 8ol
Ma e %
& ihad! .
2 ;
75 | 77
: 3057 3.46
A

D/B/J/ILO1 | D/B/J/L02 | D/B/J/LO3 | D/B/J/ILO4

167/6.57
120/4.72
150/5.91
176/6.93

OO0 w >

sdie

255/10.04
208/8.19
238/9.37
264/10.39

343/13.50
296/11.65
326/12.83
352/13.86

431/16.97
384/15.12
414/16.30
440117.32

D/B/J/IL11 | D/B/J/IL12 | D/B/J/IL13 | D/BIJIL14

OO0 w >

253/9.96
205/8.07
235/9.25
261/10.28

341/13.43
293/11.54
323/12.72
349/13.74

429/16.89
381/15.00
411/16.18
437/17.20

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.

429/16.89
381/15.00
411/16.18
437/17.20
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IEC Fusible
Disconnect Switches

Mé630-800D, M600J-800L, Side operated

S
mm 1075 775 6 i
in 424 | 3.05 0.24 23 137/62 §2,,
M8 0%3 51 S4/z3a2aa,
L u
116 5
4.57 0.20
il e W
812 |
&) |
w
1225
ags | 5k 3%
) Ly 62 _ 1.
B (without handle) 244
A (with handle)

M600xS-M800xS
DS/BS/JS/LS01 | DS/BS/JS/LS02 | DS/BS/JS/LS03 | DS/BS/JS/LS04

LN 238/9.38 326/12.84 414/16.31 502/19.78
-3 213/8.39 301/11.86 389/15.32 47718.79
LYW 147.5/5.81 235.5/9.28 323.5/12.75 411.5/16.21
=3l 177.5/6.99 265.5/10.46 353.5/13.93 441.5/17.39
(o3l 203.5/8.02 291.5/11.48 379.5/14.95 467.5/18.42
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IEC Fusible
Disconnect Switches

M1200L, M1250D, Front operated

For DIN, BS and L Fuse Types with gearbox on the sida For DIN, BS and L Fuse Types with gearbox in the middie

e B sas

e L

M1200x-M1250x M1200x-M1250x

LN 209/8.23  319/12.56 429/16.89  539/21.22
LYW 166/6.54  276/10.87 386/15.20 496/19.53
=4l 196/7.72  306/12.05 416/16.38  526/20.71
[ W 222/8.74  332113.07 442/17.40 552/21.73

322/12.68 432/17.01 542/21.34  542/21.34
276/10.87  386/15.20 496/19.53  496/19.53
306/12.05 416/16.38 526/20.71  526/20.71
322/13.07 44211740  552/21.73  552/21.73

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search. K65
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PV-Rated
Disconnect Switches

UL 98 and IEC-Rated DC Switches

Mersen offers a range of DC disconnect switches especially designed for PV
applications, in one- and two-circuit configurations for both 1000V and 1500V DC
applications. The technology inside the switch and the visible contacts allow a quick,
safe, and reliable DC breaking at all current levels up to 1500VDC. The product is
ready and simple to install independent of the polarity, with limited power losses, and

a smaller footprint than competition.

Highlights: Applications:

¢ |EC version and UL version * Medium and large power

* Visible contacts photovoltaic installations up to

e Compact footprint 1500VDC Ratings;

¢ Direct installation for floating * “Make and break” on load and Volts : 1000 and 1500VDC
polarity configuration provide safety isolation at string Amps : IEC: 100 to 500A

e Jumper bar available for grounded combiner box level UL98: 100 to 400A
configuration SCCR : 5 to 10kA for higher

ratings
Catalog Number Designation Approvals:

* UL98B File #£E466972 WHVA
* |IEC 60947-3 CE

cus C E

Switch MD = Mersen DC Switch

Ampacity  100A to 500A

Type E= IEC, U= UL-listed, V=1500V

Number of Poles/Left side of Handle
1,2,3

Number of Poles/Right side of Handle
1,2,3

Revision Blank = 0

MeaseN




PV-Rated
Disconnect Switches

UL98B Listed DC Switches

MD250UV12 MD400U11 MD400U22

Switch Body I S EI E R T TR

1000VDC 2-pole Configuration ~ MD100U11 MD200U11 MD250U11 MD320U11 MD400U11
1000VDC 2x2-pole Configuration ~ MD180U22 MD180U22 MD180U22 MD320U22 MD400U22
1500VDC 3-pole Configuration MD250UV12 MD320UV12 MD400UV12

Direct Front Operation

1000VDC HDD250 HDD250 HDD250 HDD400 HDD400
1500VDC HDD400 HDD400 HDD400
Handles and Shafts External Pistol Style

B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR65

NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12 HB65, HB80 HB125, HB145
=i \ NEMA Type 4, 4X HB65X, HB8OX HB125X, HB145X

HDD400 Shaft—SPAxxx (xxx = length in mm), SPA130, SPA210, SPA290, SPA360,

SFBxx (x0x = length in mm) SPA430 SFB185, SFB280, SFB325, SFB395, SFB535

Auxiliary Contacts*

NO Right side mounting OA1G10 OA1G10 0A1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
NC left side mounting 0A3G01 0OA3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01
HB125
Module for SF aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28
. *Rated 2A max continous @690VAC
Accessories

OA1GO1 Terminal Shroud for Short Circuit Link

OA1G10
For MDxxxU11, UV12 JC250 JC250 JC500 JC500 JC500
For MDxxxU22 JC500-2 JC500-2 JC500-2 JC500-2 JC500-2

OEA28

Terminal Shroud for Lugs
Kit of 4 Terminal Shrouds
1 Terminal Shroud TDS2508 TDS2508 TDS2508 TDS400 TDS400

JC500-2

For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search. K67
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PV-Rated

N Disconnect Switches

IEC-Rated DC Switches

L i

d

MD100E11 MD400E 11 MD400E22

Is
E

Switch Body

MD400EV12

1 |

1000VDC 2-pole Configuration ~ MD100E11 ~ MD160E11 MD200E11 MD250E11 MD315E11 MD400E11 MD500E11
1000VDC 2x2-pole Configuration ~ MD100E22 MD160E22 MD200E22 MD250E22 MD315E22 MD400E22 MD500E22
1500VDC 3-pole Configuration MD315EV12  MD400EV12  MDS500EV12
1500VDC 2x3-pole Configuration MD315EV33  MD400EV33  MDS500EV33
Handles and Shafts Direct Front Operation
HDD250 HDD250 HDD250 HDD250 HDD400 HDD400 HDD400

External Pistol Style

NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12 HB65, HB8O
NEMA Type 4, 4X HB65X, HB80X
B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR65

HDD250

Shaft—SPAxxx (xxx = length in mm)

Auxiliary Contacts*

SPA130, SPA210, SPA290, SPA360, SPA430

HB125, HB145
HB125X, HB125X

SFB185, SFB280, SFB325, SFB395, SFB535

HB125
NO Right side mounting OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 0A1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
Acce SSO ri es NC left side mounting 0OA3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01 0A3G01
OA1GO1 Module for SF aux. contacts OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28 OEA28
. t OA1G10 *Rated 2A max continous @690VAC
OEA28 Short Circuit Link
For MDxxxE22 and EV33 JUMP500-2  JUMP500-2  JUMP500-2
For MDxxxE11, E22, EV12** JUMP250 JUMP250 JUMP250 JUMP250 JUMP500 JUMP500 JUMP500
ﬁ‘ **Shipped with one link per circuit
JUMP250 Terminal Shroud for Short Circuit Link
For JUMP500-2 JC500-2 JC500-2 JC500-2
p For JUMP250, JUMP500 JC250 JC250 JC250 JC250 JC500 JC500 JC500
Ao,
s '--.;\}dy/%{}
: P ermina rouds for Lugs
. r/ ?”j T | Shrouds for L
{ ,/
JUMPS00 Kit of 4 Terminal Shrouds TS250-14  TS250-14  TS250-14  TS250-14
//jﬂ//)?'/)f)m&)b{ 1 Terminal Shroud TDS400 TDS400 TDS400
ﬁ?/; J A shorter version is available for DC Switches up to 250A. 1 piece per package: TDS250S
/
JUMP500-2

K68
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PV-Rated
Disconnect Switches

Technical Data for 1000VDC-rated switches

Technical data in accordance to UL98B for switch-disconnectors (suitable for use in photovoltaic systems in accordance with article 690 of the NEC)

Switch size MD100U MD200U MD250U MD315U MD400U MD250UV12 | MD320UV12 | MD400UV12
Votage rating VDC 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1500 1500 1500
Current rating A 100 200" 250 320 400 250 320 400
Rated ambient temperature °C -20...+50 -20...+50 -20...+50 -20...+50 -20...+50 -20...+50 -20...+50 -20...+50
Short circuit rating kA, 1000V 5 5 10 10 10 10 10 10

Class of fuse Circuit breaker ~ Circuit breaker ~ Circuit breaker  Circuit breaker ~ Circuit breaker ~ Circuit breaker  Circuit breaker ~ Circuit breaker
Mechanical endurance Divide by 2 for operation cycles  Oper. 4000 4000 2000 2000 2000
Terminal lugs LUG200 LUG200 LUG400 LUG400 LUG400 LUG400 LUG400 LUG400
Wire range MCM #4-300 #4-300 #2-600 #2-600 #2-600 #2-600 #2-600 #2-600
Efgg“’a' CHEIEEERR Y tsy?)r:e 3 \D160E  MD250E  MD315E  MD4OOE  MDS00E  MD3SEVA2 MDAQOEVA2 MDS00EVA2

1) For 4 pole switches (double circuit use), the current rating at 1000 VDC is 180 A.

Technical data according to IEC 60947 for switch-disconnectors

Switch size MD100E MD160E MD200E MD250E MD315E MD400E MD500E
, Pollution degree 2 v 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
Rated Insulation voltage U, .
Pollution degree 3 v 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
Rated impuilse withstand 50 Hz 1 min kv
im| withstan
S kv 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Rated thermal current |, In open air, normal conditions A 100 160 200 250 315 400 630
In enclosure 40°C A 100 160 200 250 315 400 550
In enclosure 60°C A 100 160 200 250 315 400 440
...with minimum cable or bar cross section Cu mm2 35 70 95 120 185 240 240
. . ) 1000 v 100/2 160/2 200/2 25072 315/2 400/2 500/2
Rated operational current / poles in series
DC-21B
100/2x2  160/2x2  200/2x2 250/ 2x2 315/2x2  400/2x2 500/ 2x2
Rated short-time withstand current, 1000V, 1s  R.M.S. -value | , kA 5 5 5 b} 10 10 10
Rated short circuit making capacity, 1000 V Peak value | kA 5 5 5 5 10 10 10
Power loss / pole At rated current W 2 4 6 95 6 97 15,1
Cable size Cu mm?
Terminal bolt size Metric thread diameter x length mm M8x25 M8x25 M8x25 M8x25 M10x30 M10x30 M12x40
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 15-22 15-22 15-22 15-22 30-44 30-44 50-75

1) Normal conditions defined in IEC 60947-1-6.1

Technical data according to IEC 60947 for 1500VDC-rated Switches

Switch size MD315EV12 MD400EV12 MD500EV12
Rated Insulation voltage U Pollution degree 2 Vv 1500 1500 1500
! Pollution degree 3 % 1500 1500 1500
kv 12 12 12
Rated thermal current |, In open air, normal conditions A 315 400 630
In enclosure 40°C A 315 400 550
In enclosure 60°C A 315 400 440
...with minimum cable or bar cross section Cu — 185 240 240
1000 1 circuit vV 315/2 400/ 2 500/2
1000 2 circuits  V/ 315/2 400/2 500/2
Rated operational current / poles in series 1000 3 circuits 315/2 400/ 2 500/ 2
DC-21B 1500 1 circuit vV 3151/13 400/3 500/3
1500 1 circuit  V 315/ 4 400/ 4 500/ 4
1500 2 circuits  V 3151/13 400/3 500/3
Rated short-time withstand current, 1000V, 1s  RM.S. -value |, kA 10 10 10
Rated short circuit making capacity, 1000 V Peak value | kA 10 10 10
Power loss / pole At rated current w 6 9.7 15.1
Terminal bolt size Metric thread diameter x length mm M 10x30 M 10x30 M 12x40
Terminal tightening torque Counter torque required Nm 30-44 30-44 50-75

1) Normal conditions defined in IEC 60947-1-6.1
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UL 98B DC-rated Non-Fused switches Handles
(s Jowsorpuon —————— [rers [l Joworpion  [rere
MD100U11 DC Switch 100A UL 2p X1043231 HB65 Handle black65mm IP65 NEMA 3R W1043368
MD180U22 DC Switch 180A UL 4p Y1043232 HB65X Handle black 65mm IP65 NEMA 4X X1043369
MD200U11 DC Switch 200A UL 2p 71043233 HB95 Handle black 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R N1043913
MD250U11 DC Switch 250A UL 2p A1043234 HB95X Handle black 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X P1043914
MD250U22 DC Switch 250A UL 4p B1043235 HB125 Handle black 125mm IP65 NEMA 3R A1043372
MD320U11 DC Switch 320A UL 2p C1043236 HB125X Handle black 125mm IP65 NEMA 4X B1043373
MD320U22 DC Switch 320A UL 4p D1043237 HR65 Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA 3R (1043378
MD400U11 DC Switch 400A UL 2p E1043238 HR65X Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA 4X H1043379
MD400U22 DC Switch 400A UL 4p F1043239 HR95 Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R S$1043917
MD250UV12 DC Switch 250A UL 1500V 3p 11050926 HR95X Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X T1043918
MD320UV12 DC Switch 320A UL 1500V 3p M1050927 HR125 Handle red 125mm IP65 NEMA 3R K1043381
MD400UV12 DC Switch 400A UL 1500V 3p N1050928 HR125X Handle red125mm IP65 NEMA 4X 11043382
HDD250 Handle direct MD100-250 G1047794
HDD400 Handle direct MD315-500 H1047795

IEC DC-rated Non-Fused switches

[rois —Jossrpion s

MD100E11 DC Switch 100A [EC 1000V 2p 61043217 Shafts
MD160E11 DC Switch 160A IEC 1000V 2p H1043218 m
MD200E11 DC Switch 200A IEC 1000V 2p J1043219 SFB280 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x280mm F1043423
MD250E11 DC Switch 250A [EC 1000V 2p K1043220 SFB325 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x325mm G1043424
MD100E22 DC Switch 100A IEC 2x1000V 4p 11043221 SFB395 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x395mm H1043425
MD160E22 DC Switch 160A IEC 2x1000V 4p M1043222 SPA130 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x130mm V1043919
MD200E22 DC Switch 200A IEC 2x1000V 4p N1043223 SPA210 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x210mm P1043431
MD250E22 DC Switch 250A IEC 2x1000V 4p P1043224 SPA290 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x290mm Q1043432
MD315E11 DC Switch 315A IEC 1000V 2p Q1043225 SPA360 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x360mm W1043920
MD400E11 DC Switch 400A [EC 1000V 2p R1043226 SPA430 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x430mm X1043921
MD500E11 DC Switch 500A IEC 1000V 2p $1043227
MD315E22 DC Switch 315A IEC 2x1000V 4p T1043228
MD400E22 DC Switch 400A [EC 2x1000V 4p V1043229 Te rm i n al S h rou d S
MD500E22 DC Switch 500A IEC 2x1000V 4p W1043230 m
DRiRRYZ DC Switch 315A IEC 1500V 3p C1050918 TS250-14 Term.shrd 250A switch 1p L/4 AM043464
MD400EV12 DC Switch 400A [EC 1500V 3p D1050919 TDS400 Term.shrd MD250-500 1p L/1 A1045534
MD500EV12 DC Switch 500A IEC 1500V 3p E1050920 TDS250S Term.shrd MD100-250 1p S /1 71045533
MD315EV33 DC Switch 315A [EC 2x1500V 6p F1050921
MD400EV33 DC Switch 400A [EC 2x1500V 6p G1050922
MDS500EV33 DC Switch 500A [EC 2x1500V 6p J1050924
Jumpers
(P oesrpion —[Rerd
JUMP250 Jumper bar for 250A DC switch F1043469
JUMP500 Jumper bar for 500A DC switch G1043470
JUMP500-2 Jumper bar for 1500V E33 $1051300
JC250 Jumper cover for JUMP250 H1043471
JC500 Jumper cover for JUMP500 J1043472
JC500-2 Jumper cover for JUMP500-2 V1051302
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.Enclosed Disconnect Switches

Mersen enclosed disconnect switches are designed to meet customer’s requirements
for compact and durable individual disconnecting means. Both fusible and non-fusible
versions are available in a variety of enclosures types resulting in one of the largest
available ranges in the industry. The enclosed disconnect switch range offers safety,

ease of installation, space savings and operational convenience to end-users.

Mersen features NEMA style, Type 4X non-metallic and stainless steel enclosures that
are extremely durable and provide the ultimate protection for harsh environments and
conditions. These rugged enclosure types are often used in areas where “wash down”

applications are required.

Highlights:

Suitable for use as motor
disconnect

Meets OSHA lockout/tagout
requirements

NEMA rated enclosures
Knockouts provided

Easy screw mounting

Selector or pistol handles in black
or red/yellow

Clear ON/OFF indication

Applications:

Load break switching

Separate disconnect means within
sight of all motor loads to comply
with NEC® Article 430

Circuit isolation

Service entrance ratings available
Food processing

Conveyor systems

Harsh industrial environments

Ratings:

Fusible

Volts : 600VAC

: 30 to 800A
Non-Fusible

Volts : 600VAC

: 16 to 1200A

Amps

Amps

Volts :600VDC

Amps : 100 to 400A

Approvals:

e UL 508A

e UL 508

e UL98

e CSA

* |EC versions available

LISTED @ “
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N Enclosed Disconnect Switches

Part Numbering Guideline (example)

ED FS 30 3 R S 0

Color of handle: Type of handle: -
Auxiliary contacts:

Enclosure Type Switch Type Amp Rating Number of Poles R = Red/yellow S = Selector Other options
. See chart below
B = Black P = Pistol

Auxiliary Contact Suffix

Switch Type Part Numbers

0 1 p 3 4
FS UL 508 Non-Fused M163 to M803 None 1NO 1NC 1NO +NC 1NO + NO
FC or SC UL 98 Non-Fused M30U to M1200U None 1NO 1NC 1NO +NC 1NO + NO
FB UL 98 Fused MxxC, J, L None 1NO 1NC 1NO +NC 1NO + NO

Other Options

Please consult factory for availability and suffix for any other options including:
¢ Neutral blocks (N)
e If terminal shrouds are necessary, add a “T” to the end of the part number.
* Special Request
- Pilot Lights
- Pushbuttons
- 2 or 3 position selector switches

All enclosed switches are provided with a standard integral ground lug

Box type | Switch type | Ground lug wire size
NEMA/UL 16 - 60A (2) #4 - #14

NEMA/UL 80 — 125A (2) 1/0-#14

NEMA/UL 200 - 400A (2) 600kemil - #2
NEMA/UL 600A & above Consult Factory

Note: EDFS 40A, 60A & 80A use grounding stud

Enclosure Application Information

Enclosure Type Intended Use and Description
NEMA 1 Indoor use primarily to provide a degree of protection against contact with the enclosed equipment and against a limited amount of falling dirt.
NEMA 3R Intended for outdoor use primarily to provide a degree of protection against rain, sleet, and damage from external ice formation.
NEMA 12 Intended for indoor use primarily to provide a degree of protection against circulating dust, falling dirt, and dripping non-corrosive liquids.
Intended for indoor or outdoor use primarily to provide a degree of protection against windblown dust and rain, splashing water, hose-directed water, and damage
NEHA ‘ from external ice formation.
Intended for indoor or outdoor use primarily to provide a degree of protection against corrosion, wind blown dust and rain, splashing water, hose-directed water,
NEWA “ and damage from ice formation.
IEC IP65 Total protection against dust and protected against water jets from any hosed direction.
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Enclosed Disconnect Switches

NEMA ENCLOSURE 4xX 4axX
3 Pole, 600V 30-1200A, Non-fused Stainless Non-Metallic

Ampere Rating (A) Catalog Numbers
30 Special compact polycarbonate enclosures EJM30BSO
60 Special compact polycarbonate enclosures EJM60BSO
16 EAFS163RS0 EFFS163RS0 ECFS163RS0 EHFS163RS0 EBFS163RS0 EDFS163RS0
25 EAFS253RS0 EFFS253RS0 ECFS253RS0 EHFS253RS0 EBFS253RS0 EDFS253RS0

UL 508 30 EAFS303RS0 EFFS303RS0 ECFS303RS0 EHFS303RS0 EBFS303RS0 EDFS303RS0
40 Special hinged cover, SS EBFS403RS0-H
40 EAFS403RS0 EFFS403RS0 ECFS403RS0 EHFS403RS0 EBFS403RS0 EDFS403RS0
60 EAFS603RPO0 EFFS603RP0O ECFS603RPO EHFS603RPO EBFS603RPO0 EDFS603RP0O
80 EAFS803RPO EFFS803RP0O ECFS803RPO EHFS803RP0O EBFS803RP0 EGFS803RP0O
30 EAFC303RP0O EFFC303RP0 ECFC303RP0 EHFC303RP0 EBFC303RP0O EGFC303RP0
60 EAFC603RP0O EFFC603RPO ECFC603RP0O EHFC603RPO EBFC603RP0O EGFC603RP0
100 50 EAFC1003RPO EFFC1003RPO ECFC1003RPO EHFC1003RPO EBFC1003RP0O EGFC1003RP0O
200 EAFC2003RP0 EFFC2003RPO ECFC2003RPO EHFC2003RPO EBFC2003RP0O EGFC2003RP0O

uL 98 400 EAFC4003RP0O EFFC4003RPO ECFC4003RP0 EHFC4003RP0O EBFC4003RP0O EGFC4003RP0O
600 EASC6003RPO EFSC6003RP0O ECSC6003RP0O EHSC6003RP0O EBSC6003RPO EGSC6003RPO
800 EASC8003RPO EFSC8003RP0O ECSC8003RP0O EHSC8003RP0O EBSC8003RPO EGSC8003RPO
1000 EASC10003RPO EFSC10003RPO ECSC10003RP0O EHSC10003RPO EBSC10003RP0 EGSC10003RP0
1200 EASC12003RP0 EFSC12003RP0O ECSC12003RP0O EHSC12003RP0O EBSC12003RP0 EGSC12003RP0

NEMA ENCLOSURE 4X Stainless 4X
3 Pole, 600V 30-800A, Fused Non-Metallic

Fuse
Ampere Rating (A) Catalog Numbers

Type
30, compact cC EAFBCC303RP0 EFFBCC303RP0 ECFBCC303RP0 EHFBCC303RP0O EBFBCC303RP0 EGFBCC303RP0
30 EAFBX303RP0 EFFBX303RP0 ECFBX303RP0 EHFBX303RP0O EBFBX303RP0 EGFBX303RP0
60 EAFBX603RPO EFFBX603RP0 ECFBX603RP0 EHFBX603RP0O EBFBX603RP0 EGFBX603RP0
100 EAFBX1003RP0O EFFBX1003RPO ECFBX1003RPO EHFBX1003RPO EBFBX1003RP0 EGFBX1003RP0

J
J
J
200 J EAFBX2003RP0 EFFBX2003RP0O ECFBX2003RP0O EHFBX2003RP0O EBFBX2003RP0 EGFBX2003RP0
J
J
L

uL 98

400 EAFBJ4003RPO EFFBJ4003RP0O ECFBJ4003RP0O EHFBJ4003RP0O EBFBJ4003RP0 EGFBJ4003RP0
600 EAFBJ6003RPO EFFBJ6003RPO ECFBJ6003RPO EHFBJ6003RPO EBFBJ6003RP0O EGFBJ6003RPO
800 EAFBL8003RP0O EFFBL8003RPO ECFBL8003RPO EHFBL8003RPO EBFBL8003RPO EGFBL8003RP0O

Notes: Each of the above enclosed switches are listed having a red/yellow handle. Simply replace the “RS” or “RP” with a “BS” or “BP” to receive with a black
handle. The non-metallic enclosures are comprised of “ED” polycarbonate and “EG” polyester fiberglass.
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Enclosure
Type

3R

16-40A 12

(M163-M403)

UL508 4
4X Stainless
4X Non-Metallic
1
3R

60A 12

(M633)

uL508 4
4X Stainless
4X Non-Metallic
1
3R

80A 12

(M803)

UL508 4
4X Stainless
4X Non-Metallic
1
3R

100A 12

(M100U3)

uL98 4
4X Stainless

Dimensions (in / mm)

4X Non-Metallic

| R

T

—

H

w

height (in) width (in)

5.91
5.91

5.91
5.91

591
5.91

7.87
7.87
9.31

7.87
9.31

Figure 1

Figure 2

D
depth (in)

4.72
472

4.72
4.72

5.91
5.91
543

5.91
543

MH mounting
height (in)

6.18

8.75
717
717
6.18

10.75
9.13
9.13
10.75

10.75
10.75
9.13

10.75

MW mounting| Shipping
width (in) Weight (lbs)

3.35
3.35
421

3.35
3.35
421

5.31
5.31

5:81
6.02

" 1
7 1
7 2
7 2
2 2
10 2
10 1
7 1
7 2
7 2
4 2
10.6 2
1.1 1
12.3 1
9.8 2
9.8 2
6 1
10.6 2
1.1 1
12.3 1
1.8 1
9.8 2
76 1
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Enclosed Disconnect Switches

Switch Enclosure H D MH mounting MW mounting Shipping
Rating Type height (in) depth (in) height (in) width (in) Weight (Ibs)
1 8 8 6 5 5 9.3 2

3R 8 8 6 9 3 10.2 1

30A 12 7.87 5.91 472 52 3.35 76 1

(M30U3)

UL98 4 7.87 5.91 472 52 3.35 76 1
4X Stainless 9.844 7.87 5.91 9.13 5.31 10.1 2
4X Non-Metallic 93 7.31 4.9 8.74 401 6.2 1
1 12 12 6 9 11 16 2
3R 12 10 6 13 3 176 1

60A 12 12 12 6 1275 10 216 1

(MBOU3)

UL98 4 12 12 6 12.75 10 219 1
4X Stainless 11.81 9.84 5.91 111 7.28 174 2
4X Non-Metallic 13.3 11.29 7.4 12.75 8.01 12.9 1
1 30 20 8.62 275 15 68.6 2
3R 30 14 8 31 13 88.6 1

200A 12 30 20 8 285 185 70.1 2

(M200U3)

UL98 4 30 20 8 285 185 70.1 2
4X Stainless 30 20 10 285 185 71 1
4X Non-Metallic 32.87 25 11.81 3472 291 593 1

Note: Dimensions are subject to change! Please consult factory for verification.
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Switch Enclosure H w D MH mounting MW mounting Shipping Wei
Rating Type height (in) width (in) depth (in) height (in) width (in) (Ibs)
1 8 8 6 5 7 94

Figure
No.
2

3R 8 8 6 9 3 103 1

30A

(M30CC30) 12 9.84 7.87 591 9.13 5.31 10.8 1

UL 98 4 9.84 7.87 591 9.13 5.31 10.8 1
4X Stainless 9.84 7.87 591 9.13 5.31 13 2
4X Non-Metallic 1131 9.31 6.93 10.75 6.02 9.7 1
1 12 12 8 9 11 183 2
3R 12 12 10 13 3 232 1

30A 12 12 10 8 1275 8 144 1

(M30J30)

UL 98 4 13.78 11.81 7.87 13.07 9.25 24 2
4X Stainless 13.78 11.81 7.87 13.07 9.25 243 2
4X Non-Metallic 11.31 9.31 6.93 10.75 6.02 9.7 1
1 12 12 8 9 11 18.2 2
3R 12 12 10 13 5 231 1

60A 12 12 10 8 12.75 8 14.6 1

(MB0J30)

UL 98 4 1378 11.81 7.87 13.07 9.25 242 2
4X Stainless 13.78 11.81 7.87 13.07 9.25 242 2
4X Non-Metallic 15.32 133 8.19 14.75 10 175 1
1 20 16 8.62 17.88 1 352 2
3R 18 18 10 19 13 413 1

100A 12 20 16 8 21.24 10 35.2 1

(M100J30)

UL 98 4 20 16 8 185 145 39 2
4X Stainless 20 16 8 18.5 14.5 38.1 2
4X Non-Metallic 19.31 17.31 9.58 18.74 12 256 1
1 24 20 8.62 21.96 12.76 56.6 2
3R 24 24 10 25 13 612 1

200A 12 24 20 8 25.24 14 51 1

(M200J30)

UL 98 4 24 20 8 25 185 495 2
4X Stainless 2 20 8 25 185 505 2
4X Non-Metallic 28.94 21 1063 30.79 18.97 463 1

Note: Dimensions are subject to change! Please consult factory for verification.
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